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OVERALL FLOOR PLAN
GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES

1. OVERALL PLANS ARE PROVIDED FOR PLAN REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO
ENLARGE ROOM PLANS AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION.
SEE ENLARGED PLANS ON AD7 SERIES DWGS FOR PLAN INFORMATION.

2. NOARCHITECTURAL WORK SCOPE AT BUILDING 05-01 FLOORS 2 & 3 EXCEPT FOR
MEP SCOPE. REFER TO MEP SHEETS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

3. BUILDING-02 IS LIMITED TO DEMOLITION/SALVAGE OF ITEMS TO BE PLACED IN
BUILDING-01 FOR SCIENCE PROGRAM RELOCATION. CAP REMAINING UTILITY
LINES AT BUILDIING #2 AFTER PLUMBING REMOVAL. NO NEW WORK SCOPE AT
BUILDING 50-02 AT EITHER LEVEL.
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OVERALL FLOOR PLAN
GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES

1. OVERALL PLANS ARE PROVIDED FOR PLAN REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO
ENLARGE ROOM PLANS AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION.
SEE ENLARGED PLANS ON AD7 SERIES DWGS FOR PLAN INFORMATION.

2. NOARCHITECTURAL WORK SCOPE AT BUILDING 05-01 FLOORS 2 & 3 EXCEPT FOR
MEP SCOPE. REFER TO MEP SHEETS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

3. BUILDING-02 IS LIMITED TO DEMOLITION/SALVAGE OF ITEMS TO BE PLACED IN
BUILDING-01 FOR SCIENCE PROGRAM RELOCATION. CAP REMAINING UTILITY
LINES AT BUILDIING #2 AFTER PLUMBING REMOVAL. NO NEW WORK SCOPE AT
BUILDING 50-02 AT EITHER LEVEL.

BLDG-05-05

\_J-‘ BLDG-50-04

PHS CAMPUS KEY PLAN

SCALE: NTS

ARCHITECT

<l [ -

STRAZZARA

2001 WESTERN AVE, STE# 200, SEATTLE, WA 98121
www.studioms.com | P: 206.587.3797

CONSULTANT

PRCTI20231574

CLIENT/OWNER

PUYALLUP

SCHOOL DISTRICT

A Tradition of Excellence

City of Puyallup

Development & Permitting Services

ISSUED PERMIT
Buiding -
Engineering || Public Works
Fire Traffic
TITLE

SCIENCE CLASSROOM
& SCIENCE PREP
ROOM TI AT
PUYALLUP HIGH
SCHOOL

105 7TH ST SW
PUYALLUP, WA

98371

STAMP

/ \STATE OF WASHING

REGIS

A

LES STRAZZ

TERED

TON

ISSUED:

PERMIT SET
PERMIT RESUBMITTAL SET JAN. 2, 2024

DATE:

OCT, 26 2023

OVERALL
2ND FLOOR
DEMO FLOORPLAN
BUILDING 50-01

Building Permit #:

Site Permit #:

Owner's Project #:

Architect's Project #: 2023106
Drawn By RL
Checked By RL

AD01-102




OVERALL FLOOR PLAN ARCHITECT
GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES

1. OVERALL PLANS ARE PROVIDED FOR PLAN REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO
ENLARGE ROOM PLANS AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

®)

© COPYRIGHT 2023 studio Meng Strazzara
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OVERALL FLOOR PLAN
GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES

1. OVERALL PLANS ARE PROVIDED FOR PLAN REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO
ENLARGE ROOM PLANS AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION.
SEE ENLARGED PLANS ON AD7 SERIES DWGS FOR PLAN INFORMATION.

2. NOARCHITECTURAL WORK SCOPE AT BUILDING 05-01 FLOORS 2 & 3 EXCEPT FOR
MEP SCOPE. REFER TO MEP SHEETS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

3. BUILDING-02 IS LIMITED TO DEMOLITION/SALVAGE OF ITEMS TO BE PLACED IN
BUILDING-01 FOR SCIENCE PROGRAM RELOCATION. CAP REMAINING UTILITY
LINES AT BUILDIING #2 AFTER PLUMBING REMOVAL. NO NEW WORK SCOPE AT
BUILDING 50-02 AT EITHER LEVEL.
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MEP SCOPE. REFER TO MEP SHEETS FOR MORE INFORMATION. STRAZZARA
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BUILDING 50-02 AT EITHER LEVEL.

2001 WESTERN AVE, STE# 200, SEATTLE, WA 98121
www.studioms.com | P: 206.587.3797

CONSULTANT

PRCTI20231574

CLIENT/OWNER

PUYALLUP

SCHOOL DISTRICT

A Tradition of Excellence

City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services
ISSUED PERMIT
=k

Building gili qihg

Engineering || Public Works

Fire Traffic

TITLE

% /3 SCIENCE CLASSROOM
NG & SCIENCE PREP

ROOM TI AT

( ) ( ) PUYALLUP HIGH

- - s SN B N . SCHOOL
[ B @ﬂ T8 T I
o1 A 8 L 238A) jSTOR
I s P A CAC1 B Y e 105 7TH ST SW
& 59 - PUYALLUP, WA
CE= ETT ]
”Hi Tol 1 ° ;QJ_{ : I‘ 98371
= | T SCIENCE ek A
SCIENCE SRR AY CHEM LAB | v S I2EZ(,E —
230 - 232 ] ° L;
L OFFICE
jgr@ Wﬁj\\ STOR ﬁ4 238C REGISTERED
: | 234A X | - ARCHAECT
- —es |
L * -

- S _ S - # \STATE OF WASHINGTON
T T T T T T T T T T
J K / - R \F N
\ HALL :
" / sTOR L_| ISSUED: DATE:
r ~N 238D

/ \ / PERMIT SET OCT, 26 2023
PERMIT RESUBMITTAL SET JAN. 2, 2024

© COPYRIGHT 2023 studio Meng Strazzara

— ] [ ] [
ELEV U U ﬂ
EV2A R
B BOYS GIRLS
Y 236A 2368
‘ | STARR
STAR | SCIENCE PREP ‘
-4 ' 5148
3 : 231
. SCIENCE SCIENCE i
L 233 7
e 1 205
B
— 5 | ST;R;)//\\GE STORAGE
L ___ ] A | | o ] 237 BLDG-05-05
/ /
p2(P1

J OVERALL
2ND FLOOR
DEMO FLOORPLAN
BUILDING 50-02

BLDG-50-01

Building Permit #: -

| Site Permit #: .
BLDG-50-04

Owner's Project #: -

Architect's Project #: 2023106

PHS CAMPUS KEY PLAN prewin B RL

SCALE: NTS Checked By RL

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

@ "\ OVERALL 2ND FLOOR DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN BUILDING 50-02 AD02-1 02




© COPYRIGHT 2023 studio Meng Strazzara

SALVAGE (2) (E) 35"W
WHITE UPPER
CASEWORK SHELVES
FOR INSTALLATION AT
01-319B

SALVAGE (E) WHITE 36"W
CASEWORK TALL SHELF
FOR INSTALLATION AT
01-319B

STORAGE

_%

-1
|
| 3
:\ e
|
SALVAGE (E) 36"W WHITE
CASEWORK TALL SHELF
FOR INSTALLATION AT
01-3198
WORKROOM
02-130B (E) RED CASEWORK
SHELVES TO REMAIN FOR
FUTURE DEMOLITION
|
|
| SALVAGE (E) 36"W WHITE
I CASEWORK TALL SHELF
L FOR INSTALLATION AT
01-319B
OFFICE
02-130A

1

(E) RED CASEWORK
BOOK SHELVES IN THIS
AREA TO REMAIN FOR
FUTURE DEMOLITION

01-130 LIBRARY ENLARGED DEMO FLOORPLAN

SCALE :

104" = 1-0"

LIBRARY

___—_—_—_—_—_—_—_—_—_—_—_ﬁ

BLDG-05-05

BLDG-50-01

\_J-‘ BLDG-50-04

PHS CAMPUS KEY PLAN

SCALE :NTS

ARCHITECT

ct T
STRAZZARA

2001 WESTERN AVE, STE# 200, SEATTLE, WA 98121
www.studioms.com | P: 206.587.3797

CONSULTANT

PRCTI20231574

CLIENT/OWNER

PUYALLUP

SCHOOL DISTRICT

A Tradition of Excellence

City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services
ISSUED PERMIT

Buiding ﬁ@ni‘wg

Engineering || Public Works

Fire Traffic

TITLE

SCIENCE CLASSROOM
& SCIENCE PREP
ROOM TI AT
PUYALLUP HIGH
SCHOOL

105 7TH ST SW
PUYALLUP, WA
98371

STAMP

Z
/ \STATE OF WASHINGTON

ISSUED: DATE:

PERMIT SET OCT, 26 2023
PERMIT RESUBMITTAL SET JAN. 2, 2024

INTERIOR
DEMOLITION
ELEVATIONS

& PLANS

Building Permit #: -

Site Permit #: -

Owner's Project #: -
Architect's Project #: 2023106

Drawn By RL/EMV
Checked By RL

AD02-711




ARCHITECT

SALVAGE (E) SMALL FUME HOOD,
BASE CABINET, COUNTER,
SPLASHES, AND ACCESSORIES
FOR INSTALLATION IN SCIENCE

PREP 01-319B s d :
T 1 T | | [ T T (N A I I STRAZZARA
-4 ] _I',:(_ e = = i SALVAGE (E) FIRE OPTIWASH EYE WASH
0] 0] 0] ®@f\ T/
. L) L} ] | s / Shouoreiam
| ="
== | % | | % e e O L S . N —
‘ ? o ’ [ % # r» ﬁ L — NOTE: THIS COUNTER IS l l___: i e 2001 WESTERN AVE, STE# 200, SEATTLE, WA 98121
‘ ‘ ® ® ® PLAM AND NOT FOUND | /#/ /.7_4./ www.studioms.com | P: 206.587.3797
R % R H ﬂ TOCONTAINASBESTOS | / | ﬂ ST CONSULTANT
I _ nin nin T : nin LT
L [ == T == | = == Ly
H N | == \====/ == / | - / == g v
] ALL STUDENT LAB T@W o j\ ) — — — ======s - - : /K%L
I STATIONS TO REMAIN, | — | 29" N (E) STUDENT LAB (E) BASE CABINET (E) FURNITURE
ass (E) STUDENT LAB %4 SALVAGE (E) SMALL STATIONS TO REMAIN COUNTER AND TO REMAIN
COUNTERS CONTAIN
- **L:T* B | ASBESTOS, TO BE ABATED | PPN | STATIONS TO REMAIN FUME HOOD AND 02-232 EXISTING CHEM LAB -E EMERGENCY P R CTI 2023 1574
® ® BY HAZMAT CONTRACTOR L e n N ACCESSORIES AND - - EYEWASH TO REMAIN
| = | AT LATER DATE N % 02-232 EXISTING CHEM LAB -N COUNTER TO SCIENCE 1 B PR
| | 1A PREP 01-3198 ——— SCALE: 1/4"=1-0
S i | SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" :
B I R | '
e T
. SALVAGE (E) FIRE
[ BLANKET AND (E) DISPLAY, ACTION
— — REINSTALL IN 01325 —_ TECH, AND SPEAKER
7 g/?LF\{//ExhéélN FORPSD
[
| Agfff — = CHEM. LAB AN STOR. CLIENT/OWNER
o ° 1D| AD9248% () EMERGENCY 02-234A SALVAGE (E)
| - AT21 SHOWER AND BASE
| | e N O REMA SANITIZING OPEN TO OPEN TO . OPEN TO o
& AN ’ GOGGLE \ BEYOND EYON — BEYOND _— PUYALLUP
- 1 4@4“ | \\ CABINET AND (E) 72" NON-TOUCH - -
h B C:\% \\ SE;?§£TETO DISPLAYTO REMAN \ / >< - — . SCHOOL DISTRICT
I (E) OPTIWASHEYE | \ (E) 6'x4' WB _— — A Tradition of Excellence
N WASH STATION TO \ T TO REMAIN >< _— —
REMAIN 1 | |
- . . R | |
[ - aan a8n 080
SALVAGE (E) GOGGLE / = [\ —— ———— R \ -
SANITATIZING CABINET - == —f==1=1=] = =1=1= —
/ AND REINSTALL IN / = == == 1=T=] I e e =
_____ 1 01-319B
L 1 (E) STUDENT LAB .
STATIONS TO REMAIN Clty of Puyallup
HALL 1C 02-232 EXISTING CHEM LAB -5 1D 02-232 EXISTING CHEM LAB -W Development & Permitting Services
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
ISSUED PERMIT
L— \"\

=

02-232 CHEM LAB ENLARGED DEMO FLOORPLAN Engineering || Public Works

1 SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

Building

Fire Traffic

TITLE

SCIENCE CLASSROOM
& SCIENCE PREP
ROOM TI AT
PUYALLUP HIGH
SCHOOL

a 105 7TH ST SW
J Contractor verify Hazmat PUYALLUP, VVA

cabinets are function per code

requirements as applicable for 98371
closure, latch and lock, after
| relocation.

SALVAGE (4) (E) HAZMAT
CABINETS FOR
INSTALLATION AT
SCIENCE PREP 01-319B

STAMP

NOTE! )
SEISMIC SHELF LIPS

FROM STORAGE
SHELVING AS IN THIS
_____ J ROOM AT EAST WALL
FOR REINSTALLATION IN

SALVAGE (E) SINK W/ FAUCENT MOUNTED
EMERGENCY EYEWASH, 42"X24"X36" BASE
CABINET, AND PORTION OF COUNTER TOP AND
BACKSPLASH, FOR REINSTALLATION IN 01-319B
AS CHEMISTRY PREP ROOM SINK

ED

© COPYRIGHT 2023 studio Meng Strazzara

|
|
I SCIENCE PREP 01-3198 —— = “
] —
|___\___|\ 1 ]
L] j z
SALVAGE (1) (E) FULL y.{
SI7E REFRIGERATOR L _ ﬂ /\STATE OF WASHINGTON
AND RELOCATE TO N
01-325 I
T i CHEM N
i:(\ :i PREP ROOM —=
\__:_ _________
Qs i 02-231 | | ISSUED: DATE:
L he S N ' '
“““““““ SALVAGE (1) (E) LARGE =
BASE CABINET AND SALVAGE (E) STOR. PERMIT SET OCT, 26 2023
ACCESSORIES AND ABC FE FOR PERMIT RESUBMITTAL SET JAN. 2, 2024
INSTALLATION
REINSTALL IN TO 01-325
IN 01-3198 ——==
[ -
1 — w —
L L 1 T 1 oo
H— 1 — |4 A |
L | =

02-232 CHEM LAB ENLARGED DEMO FLOORPLAN L
2 SCALE: 1/4"= 10" L _ ﬂ

I OFFICE
H 02-238C
T~ 4 BLDG-05-05

Y
P2|P1

INTERIOR
DEMOLITION

-
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
\ \ \ ole \ \ ofo \ \ ofo \ \ ofo \ &PLANS
\\ | BLDG-50-01
| | Building Permit #: -
HALL STOR. ,
02-238D Site Permit #: -
BLDG-50-04 Owner's Project #: -
Architect's Project #: 2023106

— Drawn By RL/EMV

/ ﬂ \ PHS CAMPUS KEY PLAN Shookad B oL
ADO2-721

02-238 SCIENCE ENLARGED DEMO FLOORPLAN

3 SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"




S

)

®

OVERALL ARCHITECTURAL ARCHITECT
1. OVERALL PLANS ARE PROVIDED FOR PLAN REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO
ENLARGE ROOM PLANS AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION. ,
SEE ENLARGED PLANS ON AD7 SERIES DWGS FOR PLAN INFORMATION. St U d Q
2% | 927 299 | 92" 2. NOARCHITECTURAL WORK SCOPE AT BUILDING 05-01 FLOORS 2 & 3 EXCEPT FOR MENG
15 | 45° 5 T MEP SCOPE. REFER TO MEP SHEETS FOR MORE INFORMATION. STRAZZARA
\ U T S R Q P N L J G E C A 3. BUILDING-02 IS LIMITED TO DEMOLITION/SALVAGE OF ITEMS TO BE PLACED IN
O Q O O Q Q Q Q O Q Q O Q Om BUILDING-01 FOR SCIENGE PROGRAM RELOCATION. CAP REMAINING UTILITY
LINES AT BUILDIING #2 AFTER PLUMBING REMOVAL. NO NEW WORK SCOPE AT
20'-0" 26'-10" L 25'-0" L 25'-0" L 25'-0" L 26'-10" L 11-11" L 13'-6" L 12'-3" 13'-6" 13'-6" 12'-0" 234" L BUILDING 50-02 AT EITHER LEVEL.
LAUNDRY 7 7 7 7 7 299 | 92 q | 209 | 92" | 1 L EVE L 1 C O D E S U M M ARY www.studioms.com | P: 206.587.3797
. 15 | 45" 15 | 45" CONSULTANT
N N N ' ' ' ' ] ] ] ' ' — . — — . / . — . . — — — — 2 EXISTING BUILDING PREVIOUSLY CONSTRUCTED TO:
g ' | | | e A | | : " - ' — ' " ' I Q 1991 UBC - BUILDING, FIRE, AND MECH
Y j | U | | | D D - 1990 WA STATE ENERGY CODE, CHAPTER 4
~
L, _BOYS }%n | J | =~ PER PREVIOUS 1991 UBC CONTRUCTION TYPES:
_ g@ﬁ / — TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: BUILDING 1: TYPE VN, WEST OF GRID P, NORTH OF GRID 9 5
L ) TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: BUILDING 2: TYPE V, WEST OF GRID P, BETWEEN GRID 9845
< PANTRY Classrgom Classroom C@g&&gm Classroom B Cl- B — o B B B ] B RN TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: BUILDING 3: TYPE VN, WEST OF GRID P, SOUTH OF GRID 15 R CTI 2023 1574
Q Y CLASSROOM CLASSROOM | "lﬁlSSI 00M w TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: BUILDING 4: TYPE Il, EAST OF GRID P
= [ 122 ] | CLASSROOM | (SCOPE OF WORK IS ENTIRELY IN BUILDING 1: AREA LISTED ABOVE)
S R > ICE CC:LASSROOM 7\ N LEVEL 1 TOTAL SF: 46,332 SF
o OFFICE ' om 3 48,
= | Girls i == L120h ] 3 NO CHANGES TO EGRESS AT LEVEL 1
— — — == — T 23 1| - | - - ‘ - - - - - 1m = ] HVAC/ELEC
. — ] / NJE=A \ J uj - - - % % — N CLIENT/OWNER
:<.r 299 | 92" > D Oﬁm LL?H“QRY | :
< HALL N
= 15 | 45 o Hall R
H10 -
- E | T | i | | ‘ 3 EGRESS LEGEND ' PUYALLUTP
N N N — — - — In - u\ - - —1N - - — 1 j‘% :‘:‘7 - ‘uﬁ - - L‘ - ir o RN OCCUPANT . .- SCHOOL DISTRICT
l'ﬁ ( I g .L C EALT, St gg'L[J'q?tEg-{ L\ ® ]/ 0 . —\:7 LOAD AT ACTUAL N 4 A Tradition of Excellence
1 © e!qu'rs‘éé %th ’ 1192 o t ! I cust . Custedial Sterage i DOOR—___ " poor A4 -
‘ | T Al | Custodial 1158 J ~ DOORWIDTH T 146 | 88° CLEARANCE
s \ | ~ FACTOR 18 | 2 Y CALCULATED
= Q md o Stairs | | | | ‘ ~ REQUIRED
' 5 CLASSROOM i DOOR
- _ I [ | L | [ | | — — - o N ‘ CLEARANCE
_ Classfoom 2 i Hal | s ) S & POOREGRESS TAG City of Puyallu
c [ 114A | ‘
; | ' 299 | 92" SCIENCELAB = ROOMNAME [y ; e ; '
@ - u Bty 25 L o 15 | 45 35 4 ROOMNUMBER Development & Permitting Services
. ; — ROOM AREA
Office 2 e Stairs ] 90 4 [0AD FACTOR FROM IBC TABLE 10045 ISSUED PERMIT
:; o ; | | UP S0 NET ? ROOM OCCUPANT COUNT
[119A | 299 | 92" 20 - ARe
o | oo || Espess 7 — ROOM OCCUPANT TAG g
MBH CLR Aldﬂl%jwbeum © < i Se@ _— OCCUPANT COUNT FROM L L :
- | |# ]% ' 13 € ROOM OCCUPANT TAG Engineering Public Works
- _ _ / o | — _ | |
N | \/ﬁ% Ijtﬁi\ — PERPANTERRES IO Flm Traffic
= F
~ BOYS: Nl ttendance  storage D Crmmmm >
= Conferenc Office COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL
B B I B | B B 7‘ B B B B B B B TITLE
Sigrs | HTEDACE = SCIENCE CLASSROOM
[ < & SCIENCE PREP
2 - | | ROOM TI AT
N 299 | 92" - 1 PUYALLUP HIGH
15 | 45"
1 ( SCHOOL
= | STOR b
Foyer Tickets Commonsis Sexvin | :
i | oyl - tw— 4 CUER. L Sedid L e < ] 105 7TH ST SW
> ok oye E =5 ’
15 | 45 Z PUYALLUP, WA
L p 98371
- [
g 209 | 07 ] STAMP
S 15 | 45" i
\
N~
=
o = S PRI I
~ N .
WAITING , ‘ | Stoeraae
Office | Mg Area Jk | | Disbwiasher Efe:v \ t M ey 1127 ISSUED: DATE:
|| 4 Hall SRV —— S PERMIT SET OCT, 26 2023
- HO4 102 | \Hr 209 | 92" PERMIT RESUBMITTAL SET JAN. 2, 2024
MAIN OFFIGE | | | Starage | i 1
@‘ﬁl@e b4 ' — . - 102C MeERhical P
_ Viain Office o f BT |
ra o L —— o -
=1 L a .
C# L il (& ‘ | B@ " ‘
| Cleh 1108
B B B S | ifchen B B B HALL - _ _ . . 14
Gifice cyst ﬁHg i O
KITCHEN | Cusiogial - | = P12
T Lo "G dege 1 B - G
J\ ~Stoggge \f 92" \:. 15 | 45"
. . . = - § - - - et ]| et = ] - - . N (B
]

25-21/2"

I

= — | | AL | | | | - BLDG-05-05

= S e Cleaproom s

Z 219: Zi L j \ ~ P2|P1

I B S s L e | » : B e R S () OVERALL
€| i T : - ; = —— % 1ST FLOOR PLAN
2 | ) \ N > BUILDING 50-01
= | _STEM ﬂ

EEEE [ u - : - - - - - = - )

1038 P L
= Kitchen Siﬂlﬂﬁge \ 299 | 92"

[{ BLDG-50-02
H | % \ — \ 15 | 45
g S L

13-3"

© COPYRIGHT 2023 studio Meng Strazzara

B B B B — | [ [E— L L1 ] L T ] KI 1 —1 [ T — e = - @ "
Building Permit #:

St4ff Classroom ]

‘ ‘ ] n ‘ 1 2' O" ‘ 1 0' 1 1 n ‘ 1 0' 1 1 n ‘ 14' 0“ 1 6' 0“ 23' 0“ Site Permit # -

y 1-2 / ) , ) ] ] ] BLDG-50-04 Owner's Project #: -

(v) (v) (1) (s) (R) () CIPB _ é@ %D (K) (H) (F) (o) (8) Architect's Project# 2023106
Drawn B

PHS CAMPUS KEY PLAN o By RL

2 SCALE: NTS Checked By RL

1 OVERALL 1ST FLOOR PLAN BUILDING 50-01 AO 1 - 1 O 1

SCALE: 3/32"=1-0"




© COPYRIGHT 2023 studio Meng Strazzara

0

@

O OO

©

O

S

0

)

11

®

2

@)

3

@)

1

®

OVERALL 2ND FLOOR FLOORPLAN BUILDING 50-01

SCALE: 3/32"=1-0"

)

20'-0" 26'-10" L 25'-0" L 25'-0" L 25'-0" L 26'-10" L 111" L 13'-6" L 12'-3" 13'-6" 13'-6" 12'-0" 23'-4"
7 7 7 7 7 7 7
\
— | | . = | | — | | 4 [T — e e e l - - -
| | OFFICE | N~
CLASSRM CLASSROOM =
% —
0 J CLASSRM CLASSRY _ CLASSRM B _ CLASSRM _ _ _ _ -~ — N :>
N = | | [ | ]
STAIRS =
)
o =] o | - o o o o o - | o o o = ‘
1 — _ . L o o o o o o o N ( :>
j - A ﬂ - w ﬂ '—\‘
= - - HALL ~J| [T
=! HALL H18 I =
3 T o | ~ 2
| | | | | | \ | | CLASSRM T
- _ o -~ — -~ _ _ _ -~ _ _ — ‘
L | \/ STORAGE M / T - - = - - - — — — Aﬁ@
- \ I GIRLS L/
) STORAGE 213B 5
al \ | \ E\Il
LIFE SCIENCE m STAIRS | N
il [ N B 1 — — — N - | - N (®)
BOYS
= CLASSRM CLASSRM STAIRS | — B STAIRS
o | - n i | uP
™ _ |
1 DN
o STORAGE
- |
— H [—1 T@j L v ‘ | vﬂ ] _ _
= — — | 7 = 5 5 w STOR. |
— STARS 226A
N
2 l ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) -
\ \
\
\
\
—V 1 \
= \
> T ‘ '
To) \
|
N i / \
il AUDITORIUM \\
[ 226 | HALL
= FOYER | STAGE | \\
| | H3 B B B B B | B B B B B 221 | | B B
/\
n /
/
\ /
- ; /
< = /
o i L /
N
i i /
— \ /
/
/
/
— - - -~ -~ -~ -~ -~ -~ -~ -~ -~ -~ /
N I IR | o
~— STAIRS
~
o p— | —
~ E— — — - L 0 0 0 /O//ﬁi B — _
| % - | | STAIRS F\/7[
s | EWA
[ = | ~ N i
L | [ —
] | | RESTROOM || —
E— STORAGE
CLASERM CLASSRM | STAIRS
_ CLASSRM 205 | [ 2d6 | / st | L
E\l .
< . | \ BOYS \ \
N " /] ™ UP
- L - B[ | - - - - = - = ZgmN N . : - - - - (14)
H H j\ STAIRS — | 1
f
CUST. M ‘ | ?’O
| | 2078 GIRLS | | OFFICE @
I AN Cone | =
™\ /] " P (19)
i ==l + — — — — — — 15
B o - - - | |
= AL | HALL | | | ‘ \ DRAMA ©
— HALL \ =
~ o i dis] N i
< - m - .
= | NN N/ ~ "= — i - - - - - - (17)
- " - - - - - - - - - - - = \\\\ -
I /_= 5
™
- CLASSRM CLASSRM CLASSRM CLASSRM CLASSRM | | T
& | | | |
= STOR - iy - - - - - - (1)
o\ | 202A ] OFFICE “
) STAGE =
N / ; [ 2108 ] | | ‘ &
I ™
| N | | | | o
. = B == e — } = - == = - - - - N @
| |
| | |
, 11'-2" , 12'-0" , 10~11" | 10-11" 14'-0" 16'-0" 23'-0"
é) %D (©)

OVERALL ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. OVERALL PLANS ARE PROVIDED FOR PLAN REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO
ENLARGE ROOM PLANS AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION.
SEE ENLARGED PLANS ON AD7 SERIES DWGS FOR PLAN INFORMATION.

2. NOARCHITECTURAL WORK SCOPE AT BUILDING 05-01 FLOORS 2 & 3 EXCEPT FOR
MEP SCOPE. REFER TO MEP SHEETS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

3. BUILDING-02 IS LIMITED TO DEMOLITION/SALVAGE OF ITEMS TO BE PLACED IN
BUILDING-01 FOR SCIENCE PROGRAM RELOCATION. CAP REMAINING UTILITY
LINES AT BUILDIING #2 AFTER PLUMBING REMOVAL. NO NEW WORK SCOPE AT

BUILDING 50-02 AT EITHER LEVEL.

LEVEL 2 CODE SUMMARY

ARCHITECT

S G
STRAZZARA

2001 WESTERN AVE, STE# 200, SEATTLE, WA 98121
www.studioms.com | P: 206.587.3797

EXISTING BUILDING PREVIOUSLY CONSTRUCTED TO:

1991 UBC - BUILDING, FIRE, AND MECH

1990 WA STATE ENERGY CODE, CHAPTER 4

PER PREVIOUS 1991 UBC CONTRUCTION TYPES:
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: BUILDING 1: TYPE VN, WEST OF GRID P, NORTH OF GRID 9

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: BUILDING 2: TYPE V, WEST OF GRID P, BETWEEN GRID 9&15
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: BUILDING 3: TYPE VN, WEST OF GRID P, SOUTH OF GRID 15

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: BUILDING 4: TYPE II, EAST OF GRID P
(SCOPE OF WORK IS ENTIRELY IN BUILDING 1: AREA LISTED ABOVE)

LEVEL 2 TOTAL SF: 39,702 SF

NO CHANGES TO EGRESS AT LEVEL 2

CONSULTANT

PRCTI20231574

EGRESS LEGEND

OCCUPANT

LOAD AT
DOOR

DOORWIDTH 146 | 8¢

FACTOR

ACTUAL
DOOR
CLEARANCE

—.15 | 22"~

DOOR EGRESS TAG

_———ROOM NAME
SC'E';;E LA,B// ROOM NUMBER

| ROOMAREA
990 ‘/ LOAD FACTOR FROM IBC TABLE 1004.5

50 NET - ROOM OCCUPANT COUNT

20 1

ROOM OCCUPANT TAG

OCCUPANT COUNT FROM
€& " ROOMOCCUPANT TAG

OCCUPANT EGRESS LOAD

Grrremammea i >

—— CALCULATED

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL
P12

BLDG-05-05

I:“ BLDG-50-02

\_J-‘ BLDG-50-04

PHS CAMPUS KEY PLAN

CLIENT/OWNER

PUYALLUP

SCHOOL DISTRICT

A Tradition of Excellence

City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services
ISSUED PERMIT

Building

Engineering

Public Works

Firé\’%/: ;ﬂ

Traffic

TITLE

SCIENCE CLASSROOM

& SCIENCE PREP

ROOM

TIAT

PUYALLUP HIGH
SCHOOL

105 7TH ST SW
PUYALLUP, WA
98371

STAMP

ISSUED:

PERMIT SET

DATE:

OCT, 26 2023

PERMIT RESUBMITTAL SET JAN. 2, 2024

OVERALL

2ND FLOOR
FLOORPLAN

BUILDING 50-01

Building Permit #:

Site Permit #:

Owner's Project #:

Architect's Project #: 2023106
Drawn By RL
Checked By RL

A01-102




S

)

®

OVERALL ARCHITECTURAL ARCHITECT
1. OVERALL PLANS ARE PROVIDED FOR PLAN REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO
ENLARGE ROOM PLANS AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION. _
SEE ENLARGED PLANS ON AD7 SERIES DWGS FOR PLAN INFORMATION. t d I
299 | 92° 299 | 92" 2. NO ARCHITECTURAL WORK SCOPE AT BUILDING 05-01 FLOORS 2 & 3 EXCEPT FOR Sl MENG
15 | 45° 5 T * MEP SCOPE. REFER TO MEP SHEETS FOR MORE INFORMATION. STRAZZARA
V U T S R Q P N L J G E C A 3. BUILDING-02 IS LIMITED TO DEMOLITION/SALVAGE OF ITEMS TO BE PLACED IN
O Q O O Q Q Q Q O Q Q O Q Om BUILDING-01 FOR SCIENCE PROGRAM RELOCATION. CAP REMAINING UTILITY
LINES AT BUILDIING #2 AFTER PLUMBING REMOVAL. NO NEW WORK SCOPE AT
20'-0" 26'-10" L 25'-0" L 25'-0" L 25'-0" L 26'-10" L 11-11" L 13'-6" L 12'-3" 13'-6" 13'-6" 12'-0" 23'-4" L BUILDING 50-02 AT EITHER LEVEL.
LAUNDRY 4 7 7 4 7 299 | 92" /7 ‘ 209 | 92" ‘ L L EVE L 1 CO D E S U M MARY www.studioms.com | P: 206.587.3797
E 15 | 45" A5 | 45" / CONSULTANT
N N N ' ' ' ' —— ] [ N ' ' — . — — : . - : : — — — — 2 EXISTING BUILDING PREVIOUSLY CONSTRUCTED TO:
La@ | | | | o | | | | | | | : — - ' o ' — ' I Q 1991 UBC - BUILDING, FIRE, AND MECH
Y j D D - 1990 WA STATE ENERGY CODE, CHAPTER 4
| | | | =
L oYS }%n | J | =~ PER PREVIOUS 1991 UBC CONTRUCTION TYPES:
_ g@ﬁ / ~— TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: BUILDING 1: TYPE VN, WEST OF GRID P, NORTH OF GRID 9 5
L —— TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: BUILDING 2: TYPE V, WEST OF GRID P, BETWEEN GRID 9&15
g - S Ql@é%@pm C(:;|§ISSSF§OI'OOMOm C@gg»,{&gm %!?ggorgﬂom N C|§ISSF99FH B ‘;—u o B B B ] N RN TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: BUILDING 3: TYPE VN, WEST OF GRID P, SOUTH OF GRID 15 R CT I 2 O 2 3 1 5 7 4
N ( : > TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: BUILDING 4: TYPE Il, EAST OF GRID P
N % [ 122 ] | | CLASSROOM w | (SCOPE OF WORK IS ENTIRELY IN BUILDING 1: AREA LISTED ABOVE)
5] R ICE CLASSROOM 7\ =
- OFFICE : C om o LEVEL 1 TOTAL SF: 46,332 SF
= | Girls i == 120 | 3 NO CHANGES TO EGRESS AT LEVEL 1
— — — = A — T 23 1| e | — — ‘ — — — — — 1m = ] HVAC/ELEC
= e R A\ | SN g (IR Eleggigar [P NS
I D ) Laun CLIENT/OWNER
Elr 299 | 92" > Hall O LAUNDRY | ] X
~ A5 | 45" o [ 1168 | =!
H10 -
- E | T | {Pﬁ%ﬂ 3 EGRESS LEGEND PUYALLUTP
N N N — — - — In - u\ - - —1N - - - 1 j‘% :‘:‘7 - ‘uﬁi - L“ - ik - N OCCUPANT SIGIEINOSONTER TGS IROTTE
I‘ﬁ . Uinials EALT, St gg'L[J'q?tEg-{ LN m ]/ i . 17 LOAD AT ACTUAL A Tradition of Excellence
T € ﬁﬁzfs\éé %th - @Ore ( ! [ C CUST . | Custedial Sterage i DOOR—___| - 88/ D ANCE
s | \ | ] | HALL | Custodia [ 1158 | J EI E/SCOTFE)\Q”DTH 15 [ 234
T | » » » » » & o
' Qﬂ‘a‘&e CLASSROOM Stairs L DOOR
- _ géé I [ | L | [ | | — — - o N CLEARANCE
: Classfoom ”- Hall | ) AN (&) DOOR EGRESS TAG
O 114A | '
; | - 299 | 92" SCIENCE LAB - ROOM NAWE Clty of Puyallup
N - . Entry = | 15 | 4 5 ROOMNUBER Development & Permiting Services
Qfice 2 : Stairs ] 990 ‘? LOAD FACTOR FROM IBC TABLE 10045 ISSUED PERMIT
n UP SONET [~ ROOM OCCUPANT COUNT
| g ; | | 299 | 92" 1 27 Buildl
ALUMNI ST@KE- ES E‘/ E— ROOM OCCUPANT TAG Uiding
MBH CLR AliEEMMseUm age < N Se@ OCCUPANT COUNT FROM
: S j!% Lo ] Lo i € - ROOMOCCURANTTAG Engineering || Public Works
- _ _ / o | — _ | |
= \ \/m% 11 T OCCUPANT EGRESS LOAD =
= Fir}@ Traffic
~ BOYS: Nl ttendance  storage D Crmmmm >
= B B Conferenc | g B | Office - - - - - - COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL
I | TITLE
Sigrs | HTEDACE = SCIENCE CLASSROOM
[ B & SCIENCE PREP
% 1 N ROOM TI AT
To)
N 299 | 92" - 1 PUYALLUP HIGH
A5 | 45"
1 ( SCHOOL
= | STOR h]
Foyer Tickets Commonsis Sexvin | :
W ot — — e CFoyet- - 1 : ~ ] : : + T - A - < 105 7TH ST SW
15 | 45 PUYALLUP, WA
z L p 98371
- [
e 299 | 92" — STAMP
S 15 | 45" i
\
N~
=
o = S AR AR —— I
~ N .
WAITING , ‘ | Stoeraae
Office | m Area A | | Dléhwa&h@r Ere:v\ f [ ey 112A ISSUED: DATE:
Tl Lo : | e
] 7 Hall SRV S Soren PERMIT SET OCT, 26 2023
L . [ [Hos | 102 | \HF 209 | 92" PERMIT RESUBMITTAL SET JAN. 2, 2024
MAIN OFFIGE | | i
Office ol I | : oStorage || —
ra S L —_— S —
=1 L a .
C# L il (¢ ‘ | B@ " ‘
. 1108
B B B o | | Kitchen B B B HALL _ _ _ . . @
: 1./ HOB i
Office CUsT ﬁa _ P12
KITCHEN | Cusiogial =
B | Sterage W e
I \ - 299 [ 92" | ~
Tﬂ\ e \K 92" i} A5 | 45"
. . . = - § - - - et ]| et = ] - - . N (B
]

25-21/2"

I

= — | | AL | | | | - BLDG-05-05

= S e Cleaproom s

Z 219: Zi L j \ ~ P2|P1

I B S s L e | » : B e R S () OVERALL
€| i T : - ; = —— % 1ST FLOOR PLAN
2 | ) \ N > BUILDING 50-01
= | _STEM ﬂ

EEEE [ u - : - - - - - = - )

1038 P L
= Kitchen Siﬂlﬂﬁge \ 299 | 92"

[{ BLDG-50-02
H | % \ — \ 15 | 45
g S L

13-3"

© COPYRIGHT 2023 studio Meng Strazzara

B B B B — | [ [E— L L1 ] L T ] KI 1 —1 [ T — e = - @ "
Building Permit #:

St4ff Classroom ]

‘ ‘ ] n ‘ 1 2' O" ‘ 1 0' 1 1 n ‘ 1 0' 1 1 n ‘ 14' 0“ 1 6' 0“ 23' 0“ Site Permit # -

y 1-2 / ) , ) ] ] ] BLDG-50-04 Owner's Project #: -

(v) (v) (1) (s) (R) () CIPB _ é@ %D (K) (H) (F) (o) (8) Architect's Project# 2023106
Drawn B

PHS CAMPUS KEY PLAN o By RL

2 SCALE: NTS Checked By RL

1 OVERALL 1ST FLOOR PLAN BUILDING 50-01 AO 1 - 1 O 1

SCALE: 3/32"=1-0"




© COPYRIGHT 2023 studio Meng Strazzara

ARCHITECT

(E) RECESSED EYEWASH
(E) UPPER INSTALL EXHAUST VTR
CABINETS FROM OTHER
BULDING PRCTI20231574 -
{0y [ -
__— (E)DRYING N .
N AN N N o] ISR Reck STRAZZARA
%%%%&
—
N/ DA | DA N A N/ O D | Baddd ENTO
& . 01-325A
' BEYOND
0 H 0 0 H 0 0 H 0 1 A Iﬁ ﬂ 1
—0 I il . ‘1“1 ! 2001 WESTERN AyE, STE# 200, SEATTLE, WA 98121
H 1 H H N H 1 ‘ ‘ | * www.studioms.com | P: 206.587.3797
} \ CONSULTANT
\ I I !W 1 I ! I 1
L INSTALL RESILIENT (E) ADA LAB t INSTALL (E) SALVAGED " (E) TALLREFRIGERATOR | INSTALL (E) SALVAGED k
9 COVE BASE, TYP AT STATION E) FE EMERGENCY BLANKET SALVAGED FROM 02231 74"Wx54"HX35"D FUME (E) SHELVES AND
ALL WALLS, AND CASEWORK FROM 02-232 SPILLKIT HOOD, BASE CABINET COUNTER
CASEWORK BASES AND COUNTER FROM
THIS ROOM SCIENCE PREP 02-231
%
1A 01-325 SCIENCE -N 1B 01-325 SCIENCE -E
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" REPAIR WALL AT SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" f?EA)\CI?IE YING
: (E) DISPLAY, ACTION CASEWORK : . (E) CASEWORK, NO CHANGES
TECH, AND SPEAKER DEMOLITION FOR , -6 , (E) WINDOWS, TYP
TO REMAIN PAINTING 7 7 Y
= ~C — REPAIR WALL AT ‘
CASEWORK |
(E) 72" NON-TOUCH DEMOLITIONFOR [ ™~ sty A
- PAINTING SN L4l
DISPLAY TO REMAIN / NN / / / / / / / / / Li4bd
() 44 WB 7V 72 V7N 7 7 7 V7 ryyy: i -
(E) 8x4' WB 10 REMAIN NN EE R 7 ol ¢ CONNECT SINK AND FAUCETS TO (E) LAB STATION CLIENT/OWNER
TO REMAIN H NN h ﬂ " | n n WATER SUPPLY AND DRAIN LINES, SEE MECH
NN
== NANANAN nin = 28 8= = CONNECT BUILT-IN ELEC RECEPTACLES TO POWER, SEE
‘RN \\ NN p— [ [ T/ ELEC
e NN \ \ \ / 10 i i & | OPENA| | OPEN PUYALLUP
/ QN N =
N N i SQUARE WOODEN LEG EACH SIDE
y /E’ﬁMGENFRO/ g // \ NN A I T [ SEHOOL DISTRICT
% v \ -~ .
. 926 S Y OFCI, KINETIC MODULAR DOUBLE LAB A Tradition of Excellence
gy ¢ / ’ S / . 741" 6-8" 791" (E) TEACHER DESK SIM AT (E) PENNISULA STATIONS WITH EPOXY SINKS AND POWER
A SMnceD Y PROVIDE WATER SUPPLY FRONT VIEW, TYP FRONT AND BACK OF (3)
oS RLSEE N (E) DEMOSTRATION ISLAND (3) NEW KINETIC MODULAR DOUBLE AND DRAIN, AND ELECTRICAL ~ LOATIONS, BUTT AGAINST WEST WALL,
/ REFRIGERATOR” ~ / CASEWORK WITH SINK TO LAB STATIONS WITH EPOXY SINKS THROUGH BASE OF CABINET ~ INSTALL FURRED WALL IF NEEDED FOR
/ /fR 231 N g REMAIN IN FOREGROUND AND POWER PLUMBING VENTING
4 /
ANSTALL /5% AGE / A
st L 01-325 SCIENCE-S 1) 01-325 SCIENCE-W 17)01-325 SCIENCE-TYP NEW LAB STATION
HOODF /% NCE |~ 1 L SCALE . 1A = 0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" -
eP 02281 AND | | L - - City of Puyallup
(E) OVERHEAD Development & Permitting Services

SHown SSUED PERMIT
WALL AT ANGLE WALL AT ANGLE Building “@nl 0

l \L Engineering || Public Works

OPENT
1-325

\“ | J“\ : : RO Fire Traffic

I TITLE

bA AN ! SCIENCE CLASSROOM
?:qg\jéLBLAQESTI\L(E " \(E) UPPER AND LOWER \ (E) UPPER AND LOWER & SC IEN C E PREP
CASEWORK TO REMAIN CASEWORK TO REMAIN R O O M TI AT

ﬁ 01-325A SCIENCE-N 01-325A SCIENCE-E 01-325A SCIENCE-S 01-325A SCIENCE -W PUYALLUP HIGH
w | 1E SCALE: 1/4"=1-Q" | 1F SCALE: 1/4"=1-" 1G SCALE: 1/4"=1-" 1H SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCHOOL

\ 105 7TH ST SW
01-325 & 01-324 SCIENCE CLASSROOM PUYALLUP, WA

1 SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
98371

INSTALL FRP WALL
PROTECTION ABOVE STAMP

INSTALL (1) SALVAGED (E) SINK COUNTER ON 3
35"X30"X12'D OPEN SIDES, TO CEILING
SHELVING FROM UPPER
SHELVING FROM 02-130 (E) IDS SHOWER CURTAIN,
(E) T-STAT EA’& 36" WITH CEILING
gEFZ ECAL}?ECRK (E) FIRE (E) PHONE JACK (E) ELEC MIN CLR MOUNTED TRACK
ALARM PANEL PANELS S
AN ) [ [l RIS SEDEILIEN I 1 z
CUST 7, / ﬂ ++++++++ +++++++ ++++++++++i+ + +i+++i STATE OF WASH!NG
01-319A T B85y RELOATE (6) T T INSTALL FULL HEIGHT
—— INSTALL (E) 35"X30"X12'D OPEN Y1 SALVAGED WALL ol el
UPPER s%%Lva FROM 02130, Eﬁfﬁ 48 DRYING RACK, *i*i*i*ig C Y N FRP AT WEST WALL OF
(3) (E) ELEC AND ADD PLEXIGLASS SEISMIC L34y FROM02:232 1*1*1*1*1@@(?1 TN CHASE
PANEL » + + + + + o+ o+ o+ + + \ o
S LIPS SALVAGED FROM 02-130 . / T ]~ CHEMISTRY ] nggﬁ‘w Oy e ¢¥ WALL MOUNT
(E) IDS DRYING RACK ® o P g'l-\;\IEKP % ) ST [T +:+:*:+°j9:+1 EMERGENCY ISSUED: DATE:
o | B 47—+ 4"+ . | SHOWER ONLY
MOD " PROVIDED BY PSD INSTALL SALVAGE ; EN 2047+ 1+| PER MECH
ABC FE & SIGN 3 - WH RIS PERMIT SET OCT, 26 2023
OFCl FROM 02-231 &
/ S s " REPLACE DEMO'D WALL PTD KNEESPACE |- 41 PERMIT RESUBMITTAL SET JAN. 2, 2024
AV ~"| SHEATHING WITH WATER T
ALL(EySALVAGED st~ SESISTANT GWB NSTALL NEW 4r  —f— INSTALL (E) SALVAGED SINK AND (E) EMERGENCY EYEWASH FAUCET IN
Wx74"Hx32'D FUME HoOD, - ¥ NONASBESTOS (E) SALVAGED COUNTER. COUNTER TO BE SUPPORTED BY (E) MODIFIED
' BASECABINETS AN%E L i FIRE BLANKET SALVAGED BASE CABINET OR MOUNTING BRACKETS. OFFSET SINK AND
v \ ER FROM 02237 COUNTER OVER SALVAGED BASE CABINET FROM PREVIOUS LOCATION. IF
, / / BASE CABINET IS INSTALLED, MODIFY TO LOWER COUNTER HEIGHT TO 34"
= SALVAGED (E) COUNTER 2 A SCIENCE PREP 01-319B 2 B SCIENCE PREP 01-319B COUNTER, REMOVE CABINET BASE, DOORS, AND ANY INTERIOR
SINK, AND EMERGENCY SCALE: 1/4"= 10" SCALE: 1/4"=1-(0" PARTITIONS TO ALL FOR ADA WHEELCHAIR KNEESPACE CLEARANCE,
EYEWASH FROM 02-238 : WRAP PIPES BELOW CABINET
INSTALL NEW 1HR HM FRAME WITH
(2)SPILL KITS FLUSH WD DOOR WITH SELF CLOSING — INSTALL (1) SALVAGED (E)
- —— BELOW NOTE: (E) HAZMAT CABINETS AND LATCHING AND LOGKING 35"X30"X12'D OPEN
NSTALL NOT VENTED AND PROPOSED AR T AUTG T SHELVING FROM UPPER P12
| POWERED TO REMAIN NON-VENTED UNLOCKING FROM 01-319B SIDE SHELVING FROM 02-130
GOGGLE
CABINET | 29" 2| 35/" L% 3
FROM 02-232 40 14" C— 7 1 1
N 7
31" 43" 31" T
£ r— INSTALL SALVAGED | INSTALL SALVAGED
| | FLEXICLASS I | PLexioLass seswic Lps BLDG-05-05
SEISMIC LIPS FROM — FROM 02-231 AS NEED TO
e[ 02-231 AS NEED TO OCCUR AT EACH SHELF FOR
INSTALL SALVAGED (E) INSTALL SALVAGED (E) Jac A o I OCCUR AT EACH vt ALL OPEN SHELF STORAGE P2|P1
36"X72"X12"D OPEN HAZMAT CABINETS - /A \ © ~N “ | SHELF FORALL
SHELVING FROM FROM SCIENCE PREP 8 N OPEN SHELF X
02-130, AND ADD 02-231, NON-VENTED o ke N / o - A STORAGE ) _ NeUTRAZED I N T E R I O R
PLEXIGLASS SEISMIC 1 \ / 8 | % == s, ] v
LIPS SALVAGED FROM
CLASSROOM | N ONS
02-130 312 . I E‘ﬁ; 5 ‘L —x - L | E L EVATI N
E) SALVAGED INSTALL (2) _
INSTALL (1) SALVAGED ( \M RELOCATE (E) —
HAZMAT CABINETS (E) 36°X72°X12'D OPEN SMALL INSTALL (E) SALVAGED  =rert = 6 SALVAGED (E) & P L AN S

FROM SCIENCE PREP REFRIGERATOR ~ SMALL 42"Wx74"Hx32'D 36"X72"X12"D OPEN

01-319B SCIENCE PREP ROOM ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN 02-231 SHELVING FROM 02-130 FROM01-325A  FUME HOOD, BASE AL AL SHELVING FROM
2 ) sone: wero ) SCIENCE PREP 01-3198 5\ SCIENCE PREP 013108 Cimerine

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

BLDG-50-02

Building Permit #: -

Site Permit #: -

BLDG-50-04
G500 Owner's Project #: -

Architect's Project #: 2023106

Drawn By RL/EMV
Checked By RL

A01-731

PHS CAMPUS KEY PLAN

SCALE : NTS




© COPYRIGHT 2023 studio Meng Strazzara

PRCTI20231574

ARCHITECT

MECHANICAL LEGEND

2001 WESTERN AVE, STE# 200, SEATTLE, WA 98121

www.studioms.com | P:

. 206.587.3797

CONSULTANT

DLLE.

EESD

ngineers,inc.

6021 12th Street East, Suite 200

Fife, Washing

ton 98424

T: 2563.922.0446
F: 253.922.0896

CLIENT/OWNER

PUYALLUP

SCHOOL DISTRICT

A Tradition of Excellence

ISSUED P

City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services

ERMIT

Building Mﬂyni}wg

Engineering

Public Works

LAP SEALANT. ' N8
|
STAINLESS STEEL |
CLAMP RING.\ | HVAC
J— _|_ J—
PREFORMED PIPE 1 SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
FLASHING BOOT. |
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01-325 & 01-325A SCIENCE CLASSROOM ENLARGED MECHANICAL DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN

10

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

GENERAL NOTES

DRAWING IS DIAGRAMMATIC. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY
ALL PLUMBING EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS AND SIZES.

ITEMS SHOWN LIGHT ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN.
COORDINATE FLOOR REPAIR WITH GC.

PRCTI20231574

DEMOLITION NOTES

01-319A STORAGE ENLARGED MECHANICAL DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN

Q@

SCALE : 1/4"=1-0"

@ SINK TO BE MAINTAINED. SHOWN FOR REFERENCE.

@ 6" @ MAXIMUM CORE DRILL THROUGH FLOOR FOR

INSTALLATION OF NEW PIPING. VERIFY FINAL LOCATION TO
AVOID STRUCTURAL MEMBERS.

ARCHITECT

stud CMENG
STRAZZARA

2001 WESTERN AVE, STE# 200, SEATTLE, WA 98121
www.studioms.com | P: 206.587.3797

CONSULTANT

= DD
,‘Lengineers,inc.
6021 12th Street East, Suite 200
Fife, Washington 98424

T: 2563.922.0446
F: 253.922.0896

CLIENT/OWNER

PUYALLUP

SCHOOL DISTRICT

A Tradition of Excellence

City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services
ISSUED PERMIT

Buiding “’»ani\wg

Engineering || Public Works

Fire Traffic

TITLE

SCIENCE CLASSROOM
& SCIENCE PREP
ROOM TI AT
PUYALLUP HIGH
SCHOOL

105 7TH ST SW
PUYALLUP, WA
98371

STAMP

ISSUED: DATE:

PERMIT SET OCT, 26 2023
PERMIT RESUBMITTAL SET JAN. 2, 2024

ENLARGED
MECHANICAL
DEMOLITION PLANS
BUILDING 50-01

Building Permit #:

Site Permit #:

Owner's Project #:

Architect's Project #: 2023106

Drawn By TT
Checked By JH

MDQ1-731




© COPYRIGHT 2023 studio Meng Strazzara

GENERAL NOTES

CLASSROOM CLASSROOM CLASSROOM CLASSROOM CLASSROOM

OFFICE

aN PaN LA L\

PRACTICE

PRACTICE

PRACTICE

4l

7 SCIENCE - ? HALL
1L = ¥ s o Z
| — )|
I [T TP il . A o173y
= A . — L s | w_!% el | U. I GIRLS i‘t
: EI‘SCIENCE%I'OI{ H\ N Il o ] I
1 i i%# | 1 L |
| : | | # ) f | =1
T % I I i E: ‘ ARS—g
I SCIENGE LAB 7 I CLASSROOM cLassroom B[] [E.@ — 50vS | | L
I - I 321 /}* . 00 I n— STARRS H L}N \Hﬂ
. . ! UP = N ’_‘ l -812A n
: % DN : e - | w
| H i : i P
| - i STOR STOR 7
:ﬁ ] le : N 313 H |
| [
WL O E o
|
— | ¥ O O O i | |
MR S 4
I \ | N \ /
\ / \ / 3
. / \ / \
E A / \ / \
! \ ) v \
|| RN A\ / \ / \
O \ S— BALCONY \ / \ / \ /
I \ y \ / HALL \ /
Oh \/ bp n to Below
Open to Below Open Below pen 10 below
[| oo || Camc) X pen Open o Bel
M N /\ /\
OL / \ / \ / \ / \
/ A\ / \ /
: / o / \ /
H / . / \ /
)/ \ // \\ L/
AN
I PLATFORM ‘ / / \
HALLWAY /
= -
— | ] - - - - | | ELEV f
s EVIE
J-SOQA -mop/eml
| . —
STOR i I
CLAS382 IjOOM -MBEO%H 31 | --S;\1| F:\S et P
CLASSROOM = i BOYS ‘ W
Ig= % [ 3118 | ﬂ #
{ > STARRS
| |1 r
; . - T e
OFFICE .
] [311A |
—M | I8 i Y | iviF
n < B
HALL
) < HALL
AV v NS ] 0 |
CLASSROOM
L2 ] CLA8380|:OOI\/I CL-AS;F;OOM CL--AS380F;OO,\A -S?)I)SE \ ?
ﬁk[(’ OFFICE
PRACTICE
]
—— i — | | —— | — | | ] m_—
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SCALE : 3/32"=1'-0"
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SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

@ @ 01-325 & 01-325A SCIENCE CLASSROOM ENLARGED MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN

SCALE : 1/4"=1-0"

@ @ 01-319A STORAGE ENLARGED MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

DUCTWORK MAY BE SHOWN OFFSET FOR CLARITY.
PROVIDE ADDITIONAL OFFSETS AS REQUIRED TO
FACILITATE INSALLATION.

DUCT SIZE REPRESENTS INNER DIMENSIONS OF THE DUCT.
ITEMS IN LIGHT ARE EXISTING ON THE FLOOR BELOW
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ITEMS IN LIGHT ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

PIPE SIZES SHOWN ON EXISTING PIPING ARE FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

®

© ©

® @O0 @ © ©

® ® 6

SALVAGED FUME HOOD FROM SCIENCE PREP 02-130.
PROVIDE NEW EXHAUST DUCTWORK UP TO GOOSENECK
WITH BIRDSCREEN ON ROOF. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD
VERIFY EXHAUST IS A MINIMUM 10" AWAY FROM ANY INTAKE
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. DUCTWORK TO BE WELDED
STAINLESS. FOR REFERENCE, THERE WILL BE NO WATER
CONNECTION AT NEW LOCATION.

OFFSET EXISTING ACID VENT TO ALLOW FOR NEW 12" @ DUCT
PENETRATION.

SALVAGED FUME HOOD FROM 02-232. PROVIDE NEW
EXHAUST DUCTWORK UP TO GOOSENECK WITH BIRDSCREEN
ON ROOF. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXHAUST IS A
MINIMUM 10" AWAY FROM ANY INTAKE PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION. DUCTWORK TO BE WELDED STAINLESS STEEL.

ROUTE 2"V IN FURRED WALL AND UP TO CEILING SPACE.
COORDINATE WITH WINDOW.

EXISTING EQUIPMENT ON FLOOR BELOW. SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.

POINT OF CONNECTION TO EXISTING PIPING IN SECOND
FLOOR CEILING SPACE.

P-TRAP SHOWN OFFSET FOR CLARITY.
EXISTING ACID VENT ROUTES OVERHEAD ON THIRD FLOOR,

PIPES ARE SHOWN OFFSET FOR CLARITY. ROUTE INSIDE
WALL.

ROUTE NEW ACID WASTE TIGHT TO THE EXTERIOR WALL.
COORDINATE WITH OBSTRUCTIONS ABOVE THE CEILING IN
FLOOR BELOW. SHOWN OFFSET FOR CLARITY.

POINT OF CONNECTION BETWEEN NEW AND EXISTING IN
THIRD FLOOR CEILING SPACE.

ROUTE PIPING UP WITHIN CASEWORK CHASE TO PLUMBING
CONNECTIONS.

CONNECT VENT PIPING FROM NEW P-2 FIXURE AND 3" FD TO
EXISTING 4"V AS NOTED.

PIPES ARE SHOWN OFFSET FOR CLARITY. ROUTE INSIDE NEW
DRYWALL.
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GENERAL

POWER

ONE-LINE DIAGRAM

DRAWING INDEX

\

EXISTING ELECTRICAL TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING ELECTRICAL TO REMAIN

NEW ELECTRICAL WORK

= == = MATCHLINE OR PROPERTY LINE

= = === ENLARGED PLAN BOUNDARY

DETAIL/PLAN IDENTIFIER

SECTION IDENTIFIER

>

ELEVATION IDENTIFIER

REVISION DEFINITION AREA, AREA ENCIRCLED
@ CONTAINS CHANGES MADE SUBSEQUENT TO
PREVIOUS ISSUE

€D

/\  REVISION CALLOUT
[ FLAGNOTE TAG

(D> DEMOLITION NOTE TAG

(1)  EQUIPMENT TAG

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT TAG

@ NORTH ARROW

@ LOCATION WHERE PICTURE WAS TAKEN AND
DIRECTION

SWITCHBOARD/SWITCHGEAR

= PANELBOARD, FLUSH-MOUNTED
= PANELBOARD, SURFACE-MOUNTED
SIlflg,(z\'\ll\]-\)g.FORMER
0% MOTOR CONNECTION
(] DISCONNECT SWITCH, NON-FUSED
7 3 DISCONNECT SWITCH, FUSED
ENCLOSED CIRCUIT BREAKER

VFD VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE

MANUAL MOTOR STARTER WITH THERMAL
OVERLOADS

Xk COMBINATION STARTER/DISCONNECT
X MAGNETIC STARTER
®

EQUIPMENT CONNECTION - CONFIRM CONNECTION
WITH EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER

©) Eis FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER

o PUSHBUTTON CONTROLLER
(SINGLE OR MULTIPLE BUTTONS)

I-' EMERGENCY POWER OFF PUSHBUTTON

RECEPTACLES

P1A-12
&=\ DEVICE SUBSCRIPTS
+42" GF_ \_(CIRCUIT NUMBER)
(AC,CR,D,EM,GB,GF,IG,SB,TP,USB,WP OR OTHER SUBSCRIPT)
(NON-STANDARD MOUNTING HEIGHT OR AC)

SPECIAL RECEPTACLE

v

_@
@3 DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
®: FOURPLEX RECEPTACLE
93 SPLIT WIRED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
e— SIMPLEX RECEPTACLE
Q\'\@ CORD DROP CORD RECEPTACLE
B

RETRACTABLE CORD REEL RECEPTACLE

RACEWAYS AND BOXES

©) JUNCTION BOX

@F FURNITURE WALL FEED OUTLET BOX

PULL BOX

XX (WHERE INDICATED, SUBSCRIPT INDICATES PULL BOX TYPE)

HANDHOLE
(WHERE INDICATED, SUBSCRIPT INDICATES VAULT TYPE)

@ VAULT
X (WHERE INDICATED, SUBSCRIPT INDICATES VAULT TYPE)

FLOORBOX (WHERE INDICATED, SUBSCRIPT INDICATES FLOOR

EA BOX TYPE)

POKE-THRU (WHERE INDICATED, SUBSCRIPT INDICATES
A POKE-THRU TYPE)

POWER POLE, FLOOR TO CEILING

X
——= SURFACE METAL RACEWAY

RACEWAY CONCEALED IN WALL OR IN CEILING
(EXPOSED IN UNFINISHED AREAS)

— —— RACEWAY RUN BELOW FLOOR OR BELOW GRADE

FLEXIBLE RACEWAY

RACEWAY (CIRCLE DENOTES VERTICAL
TRANSITION)

RACEWAY CONTINUATION
RACEWAY STUB WITH BUSHING
RACEWAY SLEEVE WITH BUSHING

FIRE STOPPING SLEEVE

—0
—
—
]
el
-
T CABLE TRAY, 12"W x 4"H OVERHEAD, UNLESS
= OTHERWISE NOTED
/—\

CABLE TRAY, OVERHEAD LADDER TYPE

HOMERUN TO PANEL
HA-3 (INDICATES PANEL DESIGNATION AND CIRCUIT NUMBER)

#10 \(GAUGE OF WIRE OTHER THAN AWG#12)

\NUMBER OF CONDUCTORS
(GROUND CONDUCTOR)
(PHASE CONDUCTORS)
(NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR)

EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE
BUS
WIRE

TERMINAL / LUG

—o0—

—e— CONNECTION
/A DELTA
X  WYE
&

CURRENT TRANSFORMER
(o o |
| o\,’ | TRANSFER SWITCH
_

M\ CIRCUIT BREAKER, FIXED
<)~ CIRCUIT BREAKER, DRAWOUT
—~—  DISCONNECT SWITCH

FUSED SWITCH

FUSED CUTOUTS

N1
(1] FUSE
L&

@'C' CIRCUIT BREAKER WITH GROUND FAULT
[ PROTECTION

|
@( CIRCUIT BREAKER WITH SHUNT TRIP OPERATOR

|
@-C' CIRCUIT BREAKER WITH KIRK KEY
@
FUSED SWITCH WITH GROUND FAULT PROTECTION

MOTOR CONNECTION

GENERATOR

METERING DEVICE
(M = METER)

(WH = WATT HOUR METER)
(A = AMMETER)

(V = VOLTMETER)

SHUNT TRIP
GROUND FAULT PROTECTION
P ELECTRONIC POWER METER
SPD SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICE
GROUND

—
12,241 | AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT (SYMMETRICAL) TAG

FEEDER TAG

N
_|

A

PAD-MOUNT TRANSFORMER

[ 2 @ uaov]

| *o _|
! | TRANSFORMER
l 208Y l
D_IJZM

PANELBOARD - MAIN LUGS ONLY

?
: C : PANELBOARD - MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER
GROUNDING

— G— GROUNDING CONDUCTOR

GROUND ROD

GROUNDING BUSBAR

EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONNECTION

o ]uk@

GROUNDING STRAP
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EO01-002 ELECTRICAL ABBREVIATIONS AND GENERAL
NOTES

EO01-003  ELECTRICAL DRAWING SPECIFICATIONS

EO01-103  OVERALL 3RD FLOOR ELECTRICAL FLOORPLAN
BUILDING 50-01

EO01-901 ELECTRICAL ONE-LINE DIAGRAM & PANEL
SCHEDULES

NOT ALL SYMBOLS MAY APPEAR ON THE DRAWINGS

Separate electrical permit is required with Washington State Department of Labor

& Industries.
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GENERAL NOTES NON-STRUCTURAL ELECTRICAL NOTES ABBREVIATIONS
1. PERFORM WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE 1. THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TAKEN DIRECTLY FROM A AMPERE M METER
NATIONAL AND STATE CODES AS AMENDED LOCALLY THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE AND FROM AC AIR CONDITIONING; ALTERNATING CURRENT; MAN METROPOLITAN AREA NETWORK
AND ENFORCED BY THE AHJ. THE AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS (ASCE) ABOVE COUNTER MAX MAXIMUM
STANDARD 7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO THE AF AMP FUSE: AMP FRAME MG MAIN CROSS CONNEGT: METAL CLAD (CABLE)
2. OBTAIN AND PAY FOR PERMITS REQUIRED FOR ABOVE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, EXCEPTIONS, AFC AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT MCB MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER
INSTALLATION OF WORK. ARRANGE AND SCHEDULE AND FURTHER DESCRIPTIONS. THE CONTRACTOR AFE ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
MCC MOTOR CONTROL CENTER
REQUIRED INSPECTIONS. SHALL ADHERE TO REQUIREMENTS AND AS SUCH, AG ABOVE GRADE
SHALL BE INCLUDED WITHIN BID. ALSO REFER TO MDF MAIN DISTRIBUTION FRAME
3. COORDINATE WITH UTILITY COMPANIES FURNISHING SPECIFICATIONS. AHJ AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION MDP MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL
SERVICES TO PROJECT. INSTALLATION OF UTILITY AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT MER MANUEACTURER
SERVICES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH UTILITY 2. 2018 IBC, 1613.1, SCOPE: ARCHITECTURAL, AIC AMPERE INTERRUPTING CURRENT MH MANHOLE
REQUIREMENTS. VERIFY APPLICABLE INSTALLATION MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND NON-STRUCTURAL AL ALUMINUM MIN MINIMUM
STANDARDS AND REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE AND COMPONENTS THAT ARE PERMANENTLY ATTACHED TO ANSI AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE MLO MAIN LUGS ONLY
SUBMIT ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS TO UTILITY FOR STRUCTURES AND THEIR SUPPORTS AND AS AMP SWITCH
APPROVAL PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN AND PRIOR TO ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND MM MULTIMODE
ORDERING EQUIPMENT. CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST THE EFFECTS OF AT AMP TRIP MPOE MAIN POINT OF ENTRY
EARTHQUAKE MOTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ATM ASYNCHRONOUS TRANSFER MODE MPOP MAIN POINT OF PRESENCE
4. DEVICE LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. COORDINATE CHAPTERS 11, 12, 13, 15, 17 AND 18 OF ASCE 7. ATS AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH MTD MOUNTED
DEVICE LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS WITH AV AUDIO VISUAL
APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS INCLUDING CASEWORK 3. ASCE 7 CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY: AWG AMERICAN WIRE GAUGE MTS MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH
SHOP DRAWINGS AND ARCHITECT'S INTERIOR THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE N NEW
ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. CONSTRUCTION OF A SEISMIC-FORCE-RESISTING
SYSTEM, DESIGNATED SEISMIC SYSTEM, OR BAS BUILDING AUTOMATION SYSTEM N NEUTRAL
5. COORDINATE ELECTRICAL WORK WITH THAT OF COMPONENT LISTED IN THE QUALITY ASSURANCE PLAN BATT BATTERIES NAC NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT
OTHER TRADES. REFER TO MECHANICAL, SHALL SUBMIT A WRITTEN CONTRACTOR'S STATEMENT BIL BASIC IMPULSE INSULATION LEVEL NEC NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, CIVIL, AND OF RESPONSIBILITY TO THE REGULATORY AUTHORITY BKBD BACKBOARD NATIONAL ELECTRICAL MANUFACTURERS
LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. HAVING JURISDICTION AND TO THE OWNER PRIOR TO BKR BREAKER NEMA ASSOCIATION
COORDINATION SHALL OCCUR PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK ON THE SYSTEM OR BLDG BUILDING NE NON-FUSED
FABRICATION, PURCHASE, AND INSTALLATION OF COMPONENT. THE CONTRACTOR'S STATEMENT OF NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
WORK. RESPONSIBILITY SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:
c CONDUIT; DEGREES CELSIUS NL NIGHT LIGHT
6. COORDINATE LOCATION OF LIGHT FIXTURES AND A. ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF AWARENESS OF THE CAB CABINET
CEILING-MOUNTED DEVICES WITH ARCHITECTURAL SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS CONTAINED IN THE CAT CATEGORY OFC OPTICAL FIBER CABLE
REFLECTED CEILING PLANS AND ELEVATIONS. QUALITY ASSURANCE PLAN; CATV COMMUNITY ANTENNA TELEVISION OHL OVERHEAD LINE
7. PROVIDE RATED ENCLOSURES AROUND ALL LIGHT > é)c(:éggl\glli_g?%MOEBNTTATNHQEISESIII\R/’IX::%VEILVI\_/II'BI'E cB CIRCUIT BREAKER oL OVERLOAD
FIXTURES PENETRATING RATED CEILINGS. THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS APPROVED CCTV CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION 0S OCCUPANCY SENSOR
COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL. BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION: CLG CEILING osP OUTSIDE PLANT
C. PROCEDURES FOR EXERCISING CONTROL CM CEILING-MOUNTED
8. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL WITHIN THE CONTRACTOR'S ORGANIZATION, THE co CONDUIT ONLY P POLE
DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF EXPANSION/SEISMIC METHOD AND FREQUENCY OF REPORTING AND COW COMPUTER ON WHEELS PBX PRIVATE BRANCH EXCHANGE
JOINTS FOR RAGEWAYS CROSSING BULDING 5. IDENTIFICATION AND QUALIFIGATIONS OF THE CR CONTROLLED RECEPTACLE PF POWER FACTOR
EXPANSION/SEISMIC JOINTS. PERSON(S) EXERCISING SUCH CONTROL AND cT CURRENT TRANSFORMER PH PHASE
THEIR POSITION(S) IN THE ORGANIZATION. cu COPPER PIR PASSIVE INFRARED
9. DEMOLISH EXISTING SYSTEMS AS INDICATED ON PIV POST INDICATING VALVE
PLANS OR AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW 4. DIVISION 26 RESPONSIBILITIES: D DEDICATED PNL PANEL
WORK. MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED FROM SITE DDC DIRECT DIGITAL CONTROL PP PATCH PANEL
OTHERWISE DIRECTED, RETURN ITEMS TO OWNER IN A ELEGTRIGAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND  DEMARC  DEMARCATION POINT i POTENTIAL TRANSFORMER
EXISTING CONDITION WHEN DIRECTED BY OWNER. SPECIFIED BY DIVISION 26. DIVISION 26 SHALL g:? BE?F?;BE%TN PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
REFER TO THE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR
10. COMPLETION OF WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED IN LOCATIONS OF EQUIPMENT AND ELECTRICAL DSL DIGITAL SUBSCRIBER LINE RC ROOM CONTROLLER
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROJECT SCHEDULE. SYSTEMS AS STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS DO NOT DWG DRAWING RCP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
SCHEDULE INSTALLATION WITH OTHER TRADES TO SHOW THE LOCATIONS OF ELECTRICAL REC RECEPTACLE
ENSURE PROJECT MILESTONES ARE MET. EQUIPMENT, RACEWAYS, AND OTHER (E) EXISTING REF REFER TO
COMPONENTS. EA EACH REV REVISION
11. DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC AND DO NOT SHOW B. DIVISION 26 SHALL COORDINATE THE SUPPORT
ALL COMPONENTS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE SYSTEMS AND DESIGN LOADS FOR HUNG EF EXHAUST FAN RM ROOM
INSTALLATION. PROVIDE COMPONENTS REQUIRED RACEWAYS AND OTHER ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS EIA ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION RTRC REINFORCED THERMORESETTING RESIN
FOR COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL SYSTEMS (INCLUDING COMBINED MULTIPLE RACEWAY ELEV ELEVATION CONDUIT
INCLUDING RACEWAYS, CONDUCTORS, BOXES, RUNS) WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND EM EMERGENCY RU RACK UNIT
SUPPORTS AND SIMILAR ITEMS. THE STEEL AND WOOD JOIST MANUFACTURERS EMT ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING
IN ADDITION TO OTHER TRADES THAT MAY BE ENCL ENCLOSURE SB STANDBY
12. BRANCH CIRCUIT HOMERUNS ARE SHOWN TO IMPACTED. SHT SHEET
INDICATE CIRCUIT PROPERTIES AND CONFIGURATION. EPM ELECTRONIC POWER METER SLC SIGNALING LINE CIRCUIT
SINGLE-CIRCUIT HOMERUNS SERVED FROM THE ENERGY CODE NOTES EPO EMERGENCY POWER OFF SM PN
SAME PANELBOARD MAY BE COMBINED IN EQUIP EQUIPMENT
ACCORDANCE WITH THE DIVISION 26 SPECIFICATIONS, ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN SMFC SURFACE-MOUNTED OPTICAL FIBER CABINET
UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. EXTEND AND 1.  RECORD DRAWINGS: SUBMIT TO THE BUILDING OWNER EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER SMR SURFACE METAL RACEWAY
CONNECT BRANCH CIRCUIT RACEWAY AND WIRING PER ENERGY CODE ENFORCED BY THE LOCAL AHJ. SONET SYNCHRONOUS OPTICAL NETWORK
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DIVISION 26 - ELECTRICAL

SECTION 260510

GENERAL ELECTRICAL PROVISIONS

A. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

1.

PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, SERVICES,
TOOLS, TRANSPORTATION, INCIDENTALS AND DETAILS
NECESSARY TO PROVIDE COMPLETE ELECTRICAL
SYSTEMS AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, CALLED FOR IN
THE SPECIFICATIONS, AND AS REQUIRED BY JOB
CONDITIONS. PROVIDE ALL WORK NOT SPECIFICALLY
NOTED AS BEING BY THE OWNER. CLOSELY COORDINATE
THE ENTIRE INSTALLATION WITH OWNER. FURNISH AND
INSTALL EQUIPMENT THAT IS RATED FOR AVAILABLE
FAULT CURRENT LEVELS.

UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE, MATERIALS,
PRODUCTS, AND EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING ALL
COMPONENTS THEREOF, SHALL BE NEW, UNDERWRITERS
LABORATORIES LISTED AND LABELED AND SIZED IN
CONFORMITY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE, STATE AND LOCAL CODES,
WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT.

THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INTENDED TO
SUPPLEMENT EACH OTHER AND ANY MATERIAL OR LABOR
CALLED FOR IN ONE SHALL BE PROVIDED EVEN THOUGH
NOT SPECIFICALLY MENTIONED IN BOTH. ANY MATERIAL
OR LABOR WHICH IS NEITHER SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS
NOR CALLED FOR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, BUT WHICH IS
OBVIOUSLY NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE WORK OR
WHICH IS USUALLY INCLUDED IN WORK OF SIMILAR
CHARACTER, SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PART OF CONTRACT.

WHERE THE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS CALL FOR
ITEMS WHICH EXCEED CODES OR THE OWNER'S
REQUIREMENTS, THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
FURNISHING AND INSTALLING THE SYSTEM WITH THE
MORE STRINGENT REQUIREMENTS AS DESIGNED AND
DESCRIBED ON THESE DRAWINGS, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

ALL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED SO AS TO BE READILY
ACCESSIBLE FOR OPERATING, SERVICING, MAINTAINING
AND REPAIRING. THIS CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
PROVIDING SUFFICIENT SERVICE ACCESS TO ALL
EQUIPMENT.

PROVIDE ALL CUTTING, CHASING, OR CHANNELING AND
PATCHING REQUIRED FOR ANY WORK UNDER THIS
DIVISION. CUTTING SHALL HAVE PRIOR APPROVAL BY
OWNER. PATCHING IS TO MATCH SURROUNDING
SURFACES.

PROVIDE DEMOLITION OF ALL EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES
NOT SCHEDULED FOR REVISE. REMOVE WIRING BACK TO
POINT OF SUPPLY.

MAKE ALL FINAL ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED
FOR A COMPLETE AND OPERATING SYSTEM.

B. TEMPORARY LIGHT AND POWER

1.

NOT REQUIRED.

C. CODES

1.

ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A NEAT AND
PROFESSIONAL MANNER AND CONFORM TO THE LATEST
ADOPTED EDITION OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE,
OWNER'S REQUIREMENTS, THE STATE'S, COUNTY'S, CITY'S
AND LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES, SAFETY AND
HEALTH CODES, NFPA CODES, ENERGY CODES, AND ALL
OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND REQUIREMENTS. INQUIRE
INTO AND COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES,
ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS. INCLUDE ANY CHANGES
REQUIRED BY CODES IN THE BID AND IF THESE CHANGES
ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE BID, THEY MUST BE QUALIFIED
AS A SEPARATE LINE ITEM IN THE BID. AFTER CONTRACT IS
ISSUED, NO ADDITIONAL COST DUE TO CODE ISSUES
SHALL BE REIMBURSED BY THE OWNER TO THE
CONTRACTOR.

D. LICENSES, PERMITS, INSPECTIONS & FEES

1.

OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL LICENSES, PERMITS,
INSPECTIONS, AND FEES REQUIRED OR RELATED TO HIS
WORK.

FURNISH TO OWNER ALL CERTIFICATES OF INSPECTION
AND FINAL INSPECTION APPROVAL AT COMPLETION OF
PROJECT.

E. TRADE NAMES, MANUFACTURERS AND SHOP DRAWINGS

1.

WHERE TRADE NAMES AND MANUFACTURERS ARE USED
ON THE DRAWINGS OR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, THE
EXACT EQUIPMENT SHALL BE USED AS A MINIMUM FOR
THE BASE BID. ALL SUBSTITUTIONS ARE SUBJECT TO
APPROVAL IN WRITING, THROUGH SHOP DRAWINGS
PROCESS, BY THE OWNER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
ACCEPTANCE. THE OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO
REJECT ANY PROPOSED SUBSTITUTIONS. THE USE OF
ANY UNAUTHORIZED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO
REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT AT THE CONTRACTOR'S
EXPENSE.

F. GUARANTEE

1. GUARANTEE ALL MATERIALS AND WORK PROVIDED AND
MAKE GOOD, REPAIR OR REPLACE AT YOUR OWN

DIVISION 26 - ELECTRICAL
SECTION 260500
BASIC ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND METHODS

EXPENSE, ANY DEFECTIVE WORK, MATERIAL, OR A SCOPE OF WORK

EQUIPMENT WHICH MAY BE DISCOVERED WITHIN A PERIOD
OF 12 MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF ACCEPTANCE.
PROVIDE WRITTEN GURANTEE IN FORMAT ACCEPTABLE
TO OWNER.

G. RECORD DRAWINGS

1. MAINTAIN ONE COPY OF DRAWINGS ON THE JOB SITE TO
RECORD DEVIATIONS FROM CONTRACT DRAWINGS, SUCH
AS:

A LOCATION OF JUNCTION BOXES AND RECEPTACLES.

REVISIONS, ADDENDUMS, AND CHANGE ORDERS

C. DEVIATIONS MADE NECESSARY BY FIELD CONDITIONS,
APPROVED EQUIPMENT SUBSTITUTIONS, AND
CONTRACTOR'S COORDINATION WITH OTHER TRADES.

2. AT COMPLETION OF PROJECT AND BEFORE FINAL
APPROVAL, MAKE ANY FINAL CORRECTIONS TO DRAWINGS
AND CERTIFY THE ACCURACY OF EACH PRINT BY
SIGNATURE THEREON. ONE COPY OF DRAWINGS STAMPED
SHALL BE PLACED "DO NOT REMOVE" IN DRAWING TUBE
LOCATED NEXT TO THE ELECTRICAL PANELS.

PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, SERVICES,
TOOLS, TRANSPORTATION, AND FACILITIES NECESSARY
FOR, REASONABLY IMPLIED AND INCIDENTAL TO, THE
FURNISHING, INSTALLATION, COMPLETION AND TESTING
OF ALL THE WORK FOR THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS AS
SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, CALLED FOR IN THE
SPECIFICATIONS, AND AS REQUIRED BY JOB CONDITIONS,
TO INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING:

A. A COMPLETE ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION
SYSTEM INCLUDING PANELBOARDS,
TRANSFORMER, FEEDERS, BRANCH CIRCUITS,
JUNCTION BOXES, OUTLET BOXES, WIRING
DEVICES, COVERPLATES, CONDUITS, ETC.

B. THE WIRING OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AS
OUTLINED ON THE BID SET DRAWINGS AND IN
THE SPECIFICATIONS. WORK SHALL INCLUDE
WIRING OF ALL STARTERS, DISCONNECTS, AND
POWER WIRING OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE.

B. CONDUIT

H. DISCREPANCIES IN DOCUMENTS

1. DRAWINGS (PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND DETAILS ARE
DIAGRAMMATIC AND INDICATE THE GENERAL LOCATION
AND INTENT OF THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. WHERE
DRAWINGS, EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS, SPECIFICATIONS
OR OTHER TRADES CONFLICT OR ARE UNCLEAR, ADVISE
THE OWNER/ARCHITECT IN WRITING PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL 2-
OF BID. OTHERWISE, THE OWNER/ARCHITECT'S
INTERPRETATION OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OR
CONDITIONS SHALL BE FINAL WITH NO ADDITIONAL
COMPENSATION PERMITTED.

2. THE LOCATION OF OUTLETS AND EQUIPMENT SHOWN ON
THE DRAWINGS ARE APPROXIMATE AND SCHEMATIC IN
NATURE. THE OWNER SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO
RELOCATE ANY OUTLETS OR FIXTURES BEFORE THEY ARE
INSTALLED WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST.

3.

4.
I. HANGERS
1. HANGERS SHALL INCLUDE ALL MISCELLANEOUS STEEL 5.
SUCH AS ANGLE IRON, WIRE, UNISTRUT, C-CLAMPS WITH
RETAINING CLIPS, CHANNELS, HANGER RODS, ETC,,
NECESSARY FOR THE INSTALLATION OF WORK. 5

2. HANGERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO BUILDING STEEL,
CONCRETE, OR MASONRY, BUT NOT TO OTHER CONDUIT
OR PIPING. HANGERS UPPER ATTACHMENT MUST BE
SUPPORTED FROM THE TOP OF THE BAR JOIST. HANGING
FROM METAL DECK IS NOT PERMITTED. WHERE
INTERFERENCES OCCUR, IN ORDER TO SUPPORT
CONDUIT, THE CONTRACTOR MUST INSTALL TRAPEZE
TYPE HANGERS OR SUPPORTS WHICH SHALL BE LOCATED
WHERE THEY DO NOT INTERFERE WITH ACCESS TO FIRE
DAMPERS, VALVES, JUNCTION BOXES, ACCESS DOORS,
OTHER EQUIPMENT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS AND/OR
OTHER TRADES. HANGER TYPES AND INSTALLATION
METHODS ARE SUBJECT TO OWNER'S REQUIREMENTS.

PROVIDE CONDUITS SERVING ALL EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING

7.

8.

10.

FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT:

A. FLEXIBLE CONDUIT SHALL BE USED FOR THE
FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS ONLY:
1. FINAL CONNECTIONS TO MOTORS
2. FINAL CONNECTIONS INTO AND OUT
OF THE TRANSFORMER
3. FINAL CONNECTIONS TO VIBRATING
EQUIPMENT

B. FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT SHALL BE THE SAME
SIZE AS THE IMC OR EMT CONDUIT TO WHICH IT
IS CONNECTED. BOTH THE FLEXIBLE METAL
CONDUIT AND IT'S FITTINGS ARE TO BE LISTED
FOR GROUNDING. A GREEN GROUNDING
CONDUCTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED. ALL
CONNECTORS ARE TO BE OF A NEMA APPROVED
TYPE.

C. THE USE OF ROMEX, BX, ETC IS NOT PERMITTED.

D. CONNECTION TO OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT MUST
BE WEATHERPROOF, |.E LIQUIDTIGHT OR
SEALTIGHT.

PROVIDE PULL-WIRE IN ALL EMPTY CONDUITS.

HOME RUNS AND MAIN CONDUIT RUNS ARE TO BE HELD
TIGHT TO STRUCTURE ABOVE OR AS REQUIRED TO
ALLOW PROPER SERVICE ACCESS AND OTHER TRADES
WORK. CONDUIT MUST BE TRAPEZOID TO ALLOW 3 FEET
MINIMUM CLEARANCE ABOVE CEILING.

ALL CONDUITS MUST BE SIZED PER NEC AND LOCAL
CODES.

BUT NOT LIMITED TO, LIGHTING, RECEPTACLES, HEATING, ¢ QUTLET BOXES

AIR CONDITIONING, PLUMBING EQUIPMENT, TELEPHONE,
DATA, SPEAKERS, SECURITY, CCTV AND ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT.

ALL CONDUITS SHALL BE GALVANIZED RIGID IMC OR EMT
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. CONDUIT SHALL BE UL
LABELED. EMT CONNECTORS SHALL BE STEEL
COMPRESSION OR SET SCREW TYPE. CONDUIT UNDER
SLAB ON GRADE SHALL BE RIGID STEEL, OR SCHEDULE 40
PVC WITH RIGID STEEL ELLS WHERE PERMITTED BY
OWNER OR CODE.

CONTRACTOR MAY NOT USE METAL CLAD IN LIEU OF EMT.

MINIMUM SIZE OF CONDUIT SHALL BE 3/4" C.

SUPPORT ALL CONDUIT, INCLUDING SEISMIC AND SWAY
BRACING, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NEC AND LOCAL
CODES.

GENERALLY, ALL CONDUIT SHALL BE CONCEALED EXCEPT
FOR UNFINISHED AREAS, SUCH AS EQUIPMENT ROOMS.
EXPOSED CONDUIT SHALL BE ALLOWED ONLY AS NOTED
ON PLAN AND AS APPROVED BY THE OWNER.

1.

3.

5.

ALL OUTLET BOXES SHALL BE GALVANIZED PRESSED
STEEL OF THE STANDARD KNOCKOUT TYPE. NO ROUND
OUTLET BOXES SHALL BE PERMITTED, EXCEPT AS

SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON DRAWINGS. CONCEALED BOXES

SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 4" SQUARE AND 1-1/2" DEEP,
WITH PLASTER RINGS.

ALL KNOCKOUT BOXES, UPON WHICH LIGHTING FIXTURES

ARE TO BE INSTALLED, SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH 3/8"
FIXTURE STUDS.

EXTERIOR BOXES SHALL BE CAST RUST-RESISTING METAL

WITH GASKETED COVERS.

INSTALL BOXES RIGIDLY FROM BUILDING STRUCTURE
AND SUPPORT INDEPENDENTLY OF THE CONDUIT
SYSTEM. ALSO PROVIDE SUITABLE BOX EXTENSIONS
TO EXTEND BOXES TO FINISHED FACES OF FLOORS,
CEILINGS, WALLS ETC. ALL OUTLET BOXES TO BE
PROVIDED WITH CADDY "QUICK-MOUNT BOX
SUPPORT" TO MINIMIZE THE DEFLECTION THAT
OCCURS WHEN PLUGGING/UNPLUGGING INTO THESE
DEVICES.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON DRAWINGS OR
OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL
CODE, HANDICAP CODES OR LOCAL CODES, OUTLET
HEIGHTS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

A. SWITCH HEIGHT 48" FROM FINISHED FLOOR TO
CENTERLINE OF OUTLET.

B. CONVENIENCE OUTLETS: SALES & NON-SALES:
18" FROM FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTERLINE OF
OUTLET

C. TELEPHONE OUTLETS SHALL BE LOCATED AS
NOTED ON DRAWINGS.

D. JUNCTION AND PULL BOXES

1.

THE PLANS INDICATE ONLY SCHEMATIC ROUTINGS FOR
CONDUIT RUNS. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BOXES WHERE
REQUIRED BY FIELD CONDITIONS OR BY CODE.

BOXES AND COVERS SHALL BE GALVANIZED STEEL OF
CODE GAUGE SIZE.

INSTALL BOXES RIGIDLY SUPPORTED FROM THE BUILDING
STRUCTURE AND SUPPORTED INDEPENDENT OF THE
CONDUIT SYSTEM.

ARRANGE CIRCUITS TO AVOID THE USE OF JUNCTION
BOXES IN INACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS. THE USE OF
JUNCTION BOXES ABOVE DRYWALL CEILINGS SHOULD BE
IN LOCATIONS NEAR ACCESS FRAMES USED FOR
DIFFUSERS AND RETURN AIR GRILLES OR ACCESS
PANELS AS LOCATED ON PLANS.

JUNCTION AND PULL BOXES SHALL BE LABELED
WITH CIRCUIT NUMBER IDENTIFICATION AND
SYSTEM TYPE ON COVER.

E. WIRING

1.

CONDUCTORS FOR FEEDERS AND BRANCH CIRCUITS
SHALL BE COPPER AND THE AWG SIZE AND TYPE AS
SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. MINIMUM WIRE SIZE #12. THE
CONDUCTORS SHALL BE 600 VOLT INSULATION, TYPE
THHN/THWN DUAL RATED.

10.

CONDUCTORS SHALL BE STRANDED FOR SIZES #10
AWG AND LARGER. CONDUCTORS SIZE #12 SHALL BE
SOLID OR STRANDED.

ALUMINUM CONDUCTORS ARE NOT PERMITTED.

ALL WIRING SHALL BE IN CONDUIT, UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE (IE LOW VOLTAGE
PLENUM RATED WIRE).

THE USE OF SHARED NEUTRALS IS REQUIRED FOR
LIGHTING CIRCUITS AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL
CODE AND LOCAL CODES.

THE USE OF ROMEX, BX, ETC IS NOT PERMITTED.

WIRE CONNECTORS SHALL "SCOTCH LOCK" FOR #8
AWG WIRE AND SMALLER AND SHALLBE T & B
"LOCKTIGHT" FOR #6 AWG AND LARGER.

ALL WIRING TO BE COLOR-CODED AS FOLLOWS:
120/208 VOLT SYSTEM 277/480 VOLT SYSTEM

NEUTRAL - WHITE NEUTRAL - GRAY

PHASE A OR L1 - BLACK PHASE A OR L1-BROWN
PHASE BORL2-RED PHASE B OR L2-ORANGE
PHASE C OR L3 - BLUE PHASE C OR L3-YELLOW

GROUND - GREEN GROUND - GREEN WITH
YELOW TRACER

F. SAFETY AND DISCONNECT SWITCHES

1.

2.

SAFETY AND DISCONNECT SWITCHES SHALL BE HEAVY
DUTY TYPE, QUICK-MAKE, QUICK-BREAK, W/REJECTION
TYPE FUSE CLIPS, FUSED OR NON-FUSIBLE WITH RATINGS
AND SIZES AS NOTED ON PLANS AND REQUIRED BY
CODES. ALL FUSES SHALL BE RK-1 REJECTION TYPE WITH
TIME DELAY RATED AT 200K AMPERES RMS SYMMETRICAL.
FUSE MANUFACTURER AND FUSE TYPE IN INDIVIDUAL
EQUIPMENT'S FUSES SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY
BUSSMAN, LITTLE, OR GOULD-SHAWMUT

SWITCHES SHALL BE WEATHERPROOF IN OUTDOOR
LOCATIONS OR AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES.
DISCONNECT SWITCHES THAT ARE INSTALLED AT
HEATING, VENTILATING AND AIR CONDITIONING (HVAC)
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE FUSED IF NOT PROTECTED WITH A
"HACR" BREAKER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
EQUIPMENT'S NAMEPLATE AND MANUFACTURER'S
REQUIREMENTS PER THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE,
STATE AND LOCAL CODES.

AT SERVICE ENTRANCE, DISCONNECT SHALL BEAR THE
MANUFACTURER'S LABEL INDICATING THE EQUIPMENT IS
UL RATED FOR APPLICATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
CODES.

G. GROUNDING

1.

10.

11.

12.

FURNISH AND INSTALL COMPLETE WIRED GROUNDING
CONDUCTOR SYSTEM, SIZED AND INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST ADOPTED EDITION OF
THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, STATE AND LOCAL
CODES, THE OWNER'S REQUIREMENTS AND AS NOTED IN
THE SPECIFICATIONS AND AS INDICATED ON THE
DRAWINGS.

ALL CONDUIT, INCLUDING FLEXIBLE CONDUIT, SHALL BE
GROUNDED.

ALL POWER CIRCUITS SHALL INCLUDE AN EQUIPMENT
GROUND CONDUCTOR. #12 AWG MINIMUM. GREEN
ISULATION.

GROUNDING CONNECTIONS MADE TO THE WATER PIPING
SYSTEM SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR AND A BONDING JUMPERS INSTALLED
AROUND WATER METER PER CODES AND AS INDICATED
ON DRAWINGS.

ALL DEVICES SHALL BE BONDED TO THE CONDUIT
SYSTEM. USE A BONDING JUMPER BETWEEN THE OUTLET
BOX AND THE DEVICE GROUNDING TERMINAL.
METAL-TO-METAL CONTACT BETWEEN THE DEVICE YOKE
AND THE OUTLET BOX IS NOT ACCEPTABLE AS A BOND
FOR EITHER SURFACE MOUNTED BOXES OR FLUSH TYPE
BOXES. ALL JUNCTION BOXES, OUTLET BOXES, AND PULL
BOXES SHALL BE BONDED TO THE CONDUIT SYSTEM.

RUN A SEPARATE ISOLATED GROUNDING CONDUCTOR,
#12 AWG MINIMUM, IN EACH CONDUIT SERVING ISOLATED
GROUND RECEPTACLES.

FOR PANEL FEEDERS, BOND THE GROUNDING
CONDUCTOR TO THE CONDUIT, WHERE ENTERING AND
LEAVING THE CONDUIT. THE GROUNDING CONDUCTOR
SHALL BE COPPER WITH GREEN IDENTIFICATION AND
SIZED PER N.E.C.

ALL ENCLOSURES AND NON-CURRENT CARRYING METAL
PARTS ARE TO BE GROUNDED CONDUIT SYSTEM IS TO BE
ELECTRICALLY CONTINUOUS. ALL LOCKNUTS MUST CUT
THROUGH ENAMELED OR PAINTED SURFACES ON
ENCLOSURES WHERE ENCLOSURES AND NON- CURRENT
CARRYING METAL PARTS ARE ISOLATED FROM THE
CONDUIT SYSTEM, USE BONDING JUMPERS WITH
APPROVED CLAMPS. ALL GROUND CLAMPS SHALL BE
"PENN-UNION" "GPL" TYPE.

SYSTEM GROUND NOT TO EXCEED 25 OHMS PER NEC.

SIZE MAIN GROUNDING SYSTEM PER NEC, WAC AND
LOCAL CODES. PROVIDE CONDUIT TO PROTECT GROUND
WIRE FROM DAMAGE TO MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL.

INSTALL GROUND CONDUCTORS IN NON-METLLIC
CONDUIT.

INSPECT GROUNDING AND BONDING SYSTEM
CONDUCTORS AND CONNECTIONS FOR TIGHTNESS AND
PROPER INSTALLATION.

END OF SECTION 260000
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ARCHITECT

SHEETNOTES |PRCTI20231574

1.  ELECTRICAL ITEMS SHOWN ARE DIAGRAMMATIC BASED ON
AVAILABLE RECORD DRAWINGS AND SITE WALKS DURING THE _ i
EMERGENGY DESIGN PERIOD. NOT ALL SYSTEM COMPONENTS ARE SHOWN. FIELD S LU d ’ C\ —

Fire Extinguisher typ.

LIGHT EIXTURE VERIFY DEVICE LOCATIONS AND QUANTITIES PRIOR TO
EMERGENCY AND EXIT SIGN COMMENCING WORK. REROUTE EXISTING-TO-REMAIN DEVICE
LIGHT FIXTURE CONDUIT AND WIRING AS REQUIRED TO SUPPORT REMODEL
ACTIVITIES.

2. SEE DRAWING SPECIFICATIONS ON SHEET E01-003 FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.
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> REMOVE EXISTING RECEPTACLE AND PROVIDE NEW
RECEPTACLE INSTALLED IN EXISTING ROUGH-IN. CONNECT NEW
RECEPTACLE TO EXISTING CIRCUIT.
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> PROVIDE V700 WIREMOLD FROM ACCESSIBLE CEILING TO
ELEVATION WHERE JUNCTION BOX CAN BE CUT INTO OFCI
CASEWORK. PROVIDE SMR JUNCTION BOX CUT INTO CASEWORK
AND TRANSITION TO MC CABLE WITHIN CASEWORK. PROVIDE
JUNCTION BOX ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILING AND PROVIDE
CONDUIT AND CONDUCTORS FROM ACCESSIBLE CEILING TO
EXISTING PANELBOARD.

Tr9
€L9
6.9
89
9°0L
0€L
GEL
bl
€189
€19
029
9v9
8'85

9
v'L9
+

89
0L

L

+
TEeL
+

L

+
Lx45
*-

0L
69
+

19
6v9
565
+

e
€€

PUYALLUP

SCHOOL DISTRICT
A Tradition of Excellence

+
3
3
3
+
L
+
3
2
3
3
1

Y9
v'L9
6.9
v'89
LoL
TEL
LeL
€L
v'89
9.9
[L)
8'v9
L'8S

+

S9
99
+

99
0L
8L
169
+
99
S9
969
+

x4
99§

029
+
v'89
+

9
_—
S
LI !
P AN O P A P A P AT O P AT P AT e P A

¥
9
+
+
+
+
+
*
*
+

INTERCEPT EXISTING BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS AND
PROVIDE V700 WIREMOLD AND CONDUCTORS BETWEEN
EXISTING ROUGH-IN LOCATIONS TO MAINTAIN EXISTING
CIRCUITING. PROVIDE VERTICAL TRANSITIONS TO ROUTE ABOVE
NEW DOOR.
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PROVIDE V700 WIREMOLD VERTICALLY AT EXISTING WALL AND Buﬂdmg ‘ﬂymng
#12 AWG GROUNDING CONDUCTOR FROM EQUIPMENT

GROUNDING CONNECTOR TO BUILDING STEEL. TRANSITION TO L ,
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CONDUIT AND CONDUCTORS TO BUILDING STEEL.
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SEE ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS FOR GOGGLE CABINET F"‘e Tramc
HEIGHT. LOCATE RECEPTACLE 6" ABOVE TOP OF GOGGLE

CABINET FROM TO THE BOTTOM OF THE RECEPTACLE AND
LOCATE CENTERED BETWEEN CABINETS. PROVIDE V700 SMR TITLE
* VERTICALLY TO ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILING AND TRANSITION

TO CONDUIT BACK TO EXISTING PANELBOARD. PUYALLU P HS
COORDINATE CUTTING AND PATCHING OF EXISTING WALL TO

ACCOMMODATE INSTALLATION OF NEW HOMERUN CONDUITS M ISCELLAN EOUS
WITH DIVISION 09 CONTRACTOR. PROJ ECTS 2023

UNINSTALL CASEWORK FURNISHED GFCI RECEPTACLE AND
PROVIDE BLACK GFCI WIRING DEVICE.
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PROVIDE V700 WIREMOLD FROM ACCESSIBLE CEILING TO +18"
DIRECTLY ADJACENT TO RELOCATED FUME HOOD. PROVIDE
CONDUIT AND CONDUCTORS FROM ACCESSIBLE CEILING TO
EXISTING PANELBOARD INDICATED.

0 PROVIDE REPLACEMENT TAMPER-RESISTANT GFCI TYPE
RECEPTACLE AT EXISTING LOCATION. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING

4 ENLARGED LIGHTING FLOORPLAN SCIENCE 325 AND 325A RECEPTACLE CONFIGURATION PRIOR TO ROUGHHIN. STAMP

SCALE:  1/4"=1-0" 11> DEMOLISH EXISTING (3) T8 FLUORESCENT LAMPS AND PROVIDE
(3) NEW 4100K T8 FLUORESCENT LAMPS TO MATCH EXISTING.
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> DEMOLISH EXISTING (3) T8 FLUORESCENT LAMPS AND PROVIDE
(2) NEW 4100K T8 FLUORESCENT LAMPS TO MATCH EXISTING.

1 OVERALL 3RD FLOOR FLOORPLAN BUILDING 50-01

SCALE: 1/16"=1-0" 11/30/2023

ISSUED: DATE:

Fire Extinguisher

BUILDING PERMIT RESUB NOV 30, 2023
BUILDING PERMIT RESUB JAN 2, 2024
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SHEET NOTES:

1. NEW BREAKERS SHALL MATCH EXISTING PANEL MANUFACTURER
AND AIC RATING.

2. AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT AT MDP-2 IS BASED UPON RECORD
DRAWINGS.

PUYALLUP HS 600A PRIMARY SWITCH DEMAND CALCULATION:

PANEL SCHEDULE : 08/25/2023

(E) PANEL 'R3A'

PROJECT: Puyallup HS Misc. Improvements

CLASSIFICATION: NORMAL
FED FROM: (E) DIST. PANEL 'MDP-2'

VOLTAGE: 208Y/120V 3@, 4-WIRE
MAINS: 225A MAIN LUGS ONLY

SECTION: 1 OF 1

LOCATION: ROCM 319B
TYPE: WESTINGHOUSE POW-R-LINE C PRL1 (CIRCA 1

EXISTING 600A SWITCH:

12-MONTH PEAK DEMAND = 594kW
594kW @ .90 POWER FACTOR = 660kVA
660kVA X 125% = 825kVA

REVISED 600A SWITCH:

ADJUSTED DEMAND = 825kVA

ADDED DEMAND = 4kVA

TOTAL DEMAND = ADJUSTED + ADDED = 829kVA
829KVA/(12,470V x SQRT(3)) = 38.5A

NEW CALCULATED DEMAND DOES NOT EXCEED THE AMPACITY OF THE FEEDERS OR BUS
SUPPLYING POWER TO THESE LOADS.

PUYALLUP HS 15KV 200A SWITCH DEMAND CALCULATION:

MOUNTING: SURFACE NEUTRAL: 100% RATED AIC: 10K| ENCLOSURE: NEMA 1
CKT | BREAKER | LOAD LOAD | BREAKER | CKT
NOTH ITEM DESCRIPTION NO. [AMPS POLE| (vA) |@| (vA) [AMPY POLE| NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION NOTH
RECEPTACLES ROOM 3006-3011 1 20 1 900 |[A]| 3800 [100 | 3 2 |([E) PANEL 'IR3A'
RECEPTACLES ROOM 3004 3 20 1 00 [B] 2700 - - 4 |
RECEPTACLES ROOM 3004 5 20 1 00 |[c| 2160 - - 6 |
RECEPTACLES ROOM 3003 7 20 1 900 [A] 2120 | e0 3 8 |(E) PANEL 'R3S'
RECEPTACLES ROOM 3003 9 20 1 720 |B| 1800 - - 10 |
RECEPTACLES ROOM 3002 11 | 20 1 900 |[c| 2600 - - 12 |
RECEPTACLES ROOM 3002 13 | 20 1 g0 [A] 720 20 1 14 |RECEPATACLES ROOMS 3040-30
RECEPTACLES ROCM 3001 15 | 20 1 720 |B| 900 20 1 16 [RECEPATACLES ROOMS 3040-30
RECEPTACLES ROOM 3001 17 | 20 1 360 |[c| 720 20 1 18 |RECEPATACLES ROOMS 3040-30
RECEPTACLES ROCM 3001 19 | 20 1 540 |[A]| 720 20 1 20 |RECEPATACLES ROOMS 3040-30
RECEPTACLES ROOM 3013A 21 | 20 1 900 |[B| ws00 20 1 22 |RECEPTACLES ROOMS 3037-3039
RECEPTACLES ROOM 3013A 23 | 20 1 720 [c| we00 20 1 24 |RECEPTACLES ROOMS 3037-3039
RECEPTACLES ROOM 3012 25 | 20 1 900 |[A] 720 20 1 26 |RECEPTACLES ROOMS 3037-3039
RECEPTACLES ROOM 3012 27 | 20 1 720 |[B] 1000 | 20 2 28 [SKYLIGHT SHADE
RECEPTACLES ROOM 3006 29 | 20 1 900 |[c| 1000 - - 30 |
EF3-1 31 | 20 1 1180 [A 20 1 32 [|SPARE
HP3-12 33 | 20 2 1450 |B| 540 20 1 34 |RECEPTACLES ROOM 3039
L 35 - - 1450 |C| 540 20 1 36 |RECEPTACLES ROOF
HP3-21 37 | 20 2 1300 |A| 750 20 1 38 |HEAT TRACE
L 39 - - 1300 [B] 1180 | 20 1 40 [EF3-11
1 |FUME HOOD 41 | 20 1 500 |[c| 500 20 1 42 [TRAP PRIMER & GOGGLE CABINET 1
LOAD CALCULATIONS
LOAD DESCRIPTION|  CONN. (VA) DEMAND FACTOR CALC. (VA)
MISCELLANEOUS CONTINUOUS: - 125% - LOAD SUMMARY
EQUIPMENT & MISCELLANEQUS: 3050 100% 3050
LIGHTING: - 125% - TOTAL
LARGEST MOTOR: 2900 125% 3625 CONNECTED LOAD AMPS
MOTORS: 6960 100% 6960 PHASE A: 15,250 VA 127 A
RECEPTACLE: 10000 100% 10000
RECEPTACLES OVER 10kVA: 22220 50% 11110 PHASE B: 15,730 VA 131 A
PHASE C: 14,150 VA 118 A
TOTAL CALCULATED LOAD: 34,745 VA
TOTAL CALCULATED AMPS: 97 A
TOTALS: 45,130 34,745

NOTES:

1. PROVIDE NEW BREAKER IN AVAILABLE SPACE
2.

ok~

HARGIS ENGINEERS, INC.

1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 600
SEATTLE, WA 98101

PH. (206) 448-3376

EXISTING 200A SWITCH:

12-MONTH PEAK DEMAND = 594kW
594kW @ .90 POWER FACTOR = 660kVA
660kVA X 125% = 825kVA

REVISED 200A SWITCH:

ADJUSTED DEMAND = 825kVA

ADDED DEMAND = 4kVA

TOTAL DEMAND = ADJUSTED + ADDED = 829kVA
829kVA/(12,470V x SQRT(3)) = 38.5A

NEW CALCULATED DEMAND DOES NOT EXCEED THE AMPACITY OF THE FEEDERS OR BUS
SUPPLYING POWER TO THESE LOADS.

FAX. (206) 448-4450

PUYALLUP HS XFMR T1 DEMAND CALCULATION:

PANEL SCHEDULE : 08/25/2023

(E) PANEL 'R3S'

PROJECT: Puyallup HS Misc. Improvements

CLASSIFICATION: NORMAL
FED FROM: (E) PANEL 'R3A'

VOLTAGE: 208Y/120V 3Q, 4-WIRE

MAINS: 40A MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER

SECTION: 1 OF 1

LOCATION: ROOM 325A
TYPE: WESTINGHOUSE POW-R-LINE C PRL1 (CIRCA 1

EXISTING 2000KVA TRANSFORMER:
12-MONTH PEAK DEMAND = 594kW
594kW @ .90 POWER FACTOR = 660kVA
660kVA X 125% = 825kVA

REVISED 2000KVA SWITCHBOARD:

ADJUSTED DEMAND = 825kVA

ADDED DEMAND = 4kVA

TOTAL DEMAND = ADJUSTED + ADDED = 829kVA

NEW CALCULATED DEMAND DOES NOT EXCEED THE AMPACITY OF THE FEEDERS OR BUS
SUPPLYING POWER TO THESE LOADS.

PUYALLUP HS MDP-2 DEMAND CALCULATION:

MOUNTING: FLUSH NEUTRAL: 100% RATED AIC: 10K| ENCLOSURE: NEMA 1
CKT | BREAKER | LOAD LOAD | BREAKER | CKT
NOTH ITEM DESCRIPTION NO. [AMPS POLE| (vA) |@| (vA) [AMPY POLE| No. ITEM DESCRIPTION NOTH
MAIN BREAKER 1 | 40 | 3 Al 180 | 20 | 1 2 |RECEPTACLES ROOM 325
i 3 - - B| 180 | 20 | 1 4 |RECEPTACLES ROOM 325
L 5 - - c| 180 [ 20 | 1 6 |RECEPTACLES ROOM 325
SHUNT TRIP FOR MAIN 7 | 40 | 1 Al 180 | 20 | 1 8 |RECEPTACLES ROOM 325
RECEPTACLES ROOM 325 9 | 20 | 1 180 |B| 180 | 20 | 1 | 10 |RECEPTACLES ROOM 325
RECEPTACLES ROOM 325 1 | 20 | 1 180 |c| 180 | 20 | 1 | 12 |RECEPTACLES ROOM 325
RECEPTACLES ROOM 325 13 | 20 | 1 180 |A| 500 | 20 | 1 | 14 |FUME HOOD 2
RECEPTACLES ROOM 325 15 | 20 | 1 180 |B 20 | 1 | 16 |SHUNT TRIP
RECEPTACLES ROOM 325 17 | 20 | 1 180 |c| 180 | 20 | 1 | 18 |RECEPTACLES ROOM 325
RECEPTACLES ROOM 325 19 | 20 | 1 180 |A| 180 | 20 | 1 | 20 |RECEPTACLES ROOM 325
RECEPTACLES ROOM 325 21 | 20 | 1 180 |B| 180 | 20 | 1 | 22 |RECEPTACLES ROOM 325
RECEPTACLES ROOM 325 23 | 20 | 1 180 |C| 180 | 20 | 1 | 24 |RECEPTACLES ROOM 325
RECEPTACLES ROOM 325 25 | 20 | 1 180 |A| 180 | 20 | 1 | 26 |RECEPTACLES ROOM 325
RECEPTACLES ROOM 325 27 | 20 | 1 180 |B| 180 | 20 | 1 | 28 |RECEPTACLES ROOM 325
RECEPTACLES ROOM 325 29 | 20 | 1 180 |c| 180 | 20 | 1 | 30 |SCIENCE WORKSTATION 1
1 |SCIENCE WORKSTATION 31 | 20 | 1 180 |A| 180 | 20 | 1 | 32 |SCIENCE WORKSTATION 1
1 _|SCIENCE WORKSTATION 33 | 20 | 1 180 |B| 180 | 20 | 1 | 34 |SCIENCE WORKSTATION 1
1 |REFRIGERATOR 35 | 20 | 1 800 |C| 180 | 20 | 1 | 36 |SCIENCE WORKSTATION 1
LOAD CALCULATIONS
LOAD DESCRIPTION|  CONN. (VA) DEMAND FACTOR CALC. (VA)
MISCELLANEOUS CONTINUOUS: - 125% - LOAD SUMMARY
EQUIPMENT & MISCELLANEOUS: 1300 100% 1300
LIGHTING: - 125% - TOTAL
LARGEST MOTOR: 125% CONNECTED LOAD AMPS
MOTORS: - 100% - PHASE A, 2,120 VA 18 A
RECEPTACLE; 5220 100% 5220
RECEPTACLES OVER 10KVA, - 50% - PHASE B: 1,800 VA 15 A
PHASE C: 2,600 VA 22 A
TOTAL CALCULATED LOAD: 6,520 VA
TOTAL CALCULATED AMPS: 18 A
TOTALS: 6,520 6,520

NOTES:

1. PROVIDE NEW BREAKER IN AVAILABLE SPACE
2. NEW LOAD ON EXISITING SPARE BREAKER
3.

4.
5.

HARGIS ENGINEERS, INC.

1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 600
SEATTLE, WA 98101

PH. (206) 448-3376

FAX. (206) 448-4450

EXISTING 2500A SWITCHBOARD:
12-MONTH PEAK DEMAND = 594kW
594kW @ .90 POWER FACTOR = 660kVA
660kVA X 125% = 825kVA

REVISED 2500A SWITCHBOARD:
ADJUSTED DEMAND = 825kVA

ADDED DEMAND = 4kVA

TOTAL DEMAND = ADJUSTED + ADDED = 829kVA
829kVA/(208V x SQRT(3)) = 2301A

NEW CALCULATED DEMAND DOES NOT EXCEED THE AMPACITY OF THE FEEDERS OR BUS
SUPPLYING POWER TO THESE LOADS.
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